
... - . .-__.
i PART N(). clTY. DESCRIPTION,,

“-”’““-“-’–”---~

110-25.54

1(J4-0275
105-01!$6
1(’)5-0030
112-0(173
1i.5-0089
110-1037
110-0904

15C-O1OO
lso-oloi
150-0116
509-0013
123-0521
149-01.36
123-0828
123-0861
123-0092
110-1000
160-1205

160-0638
502-0019
120-0102
502-0058
502-0030
151-0270
150-0104
502-0055
501-0007
193-0005
508-0001
134-0728
134-0832
154-0356
154-0360
i55-0495
150-0122
516-0036

142-0400
502-0003

!

1
1
1
~
~
7.

4

J

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1
2
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

1
1

IlighProfile Breaker Box
RectangularAir Cleaner

Block .%sembly, Cylinder-
IncludesBreather Tube

Crankshaft
Camshaft
Gear, Timing
Piston & Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Valves, Intake
Rotocap, Valve Spring
Retainer
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Base, Oil
Gearcase Assembly - Includes
Parts Marked +)

+Shaft, Idler Gear
+Gear, Idler
+Collar, Idler Stuu
+Seal, Oil - Gearcase
Tube, Breather
Cover, Fuel Pump Hole
Cap & Indicator,Oil Fill
Tube, Oil Fill
Gasket, Oil Fill Tube
Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Box Assembly, Breaker-
Complete
Point, Set
Elbow$ Governor Oil Line
Line, Oil - Governor
Tee - Oil Gauge
Connector - Inverted Male
Governor
Gasket - Governor Mounting
Elbow, Oil Gauge
Line, Flex - Oil Gauge
Gauge, Oil
Grommet, Blower Housing
Housing, Blower
Baffle, Blower Housing Air
Manifold, Intake
Gasket, Muffler
Muffler
Link, Throttle
Pin, Cotter - Throttle
Linkage

* Carburetor
Connector - InvertedMale

PART NO. QTY. QESCXWTION
l—————~

June 1 1977

134-0731
134-0730
140-(1776
14S-0224

123-0073
515-0094
SIS-0006
142-0306
142-0241
142-0192
142-0459
142-0284

Housing, Cylinder Air LH
Housing, Cylinder Air RH
Cleaner, Air - Rectan$w
Inlet Assenbly - Carb.
Air
Cao, Breather Tube
Key, Flywheel
Key, Stub Shaft

#Kit, Repair
#Fly, Choke
#Shaft, Choke
#Valve and Seat Assembly
#Shaft, Throttle

* - Same as standard carburetorexcept
parts }hrked#.

Parts Not Furnishedby Onan
Starter
Fuel Pump
}hnualChoke
Flywheel
IgnitionCoil and Leads

!



PART’ No. (NY. 13ESCRUVWN
I

Group - 8 Alternator LS Mounted

105-0234
!516-oi46
$02”079$
134-0825
104-0369
1!50-063!5
150-06!28
134-2897
308-0140
153-0097
154-0360
1SS-0859
1~%-nzz~..”—”eev
332-0050

Camshaft
Pins, Groove
Base, oil
Flywheel
Screw, Flywheel (Special)
Bracket, Governor Spring
Springj GQ~ernor
Housing, Blower
Switch, Toggle
Cable, Choke
Gasket, Exhaust
Muffler, Exhaust
Bracket
Clip, Wire

Parts Not Furnished by Onan
Manual Choke

June 1, 1977

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION



C(;ire-m
#wc#DEL_.___, _ !5PEC. 2“7’13’J -

.

PART NO.

llfl-(ml<. ..r. r-=. r

104-0872
102-0759
1-)3-0694
12(1-0648
1S4-0356
155-0860
134-2798
134-2791
134-2887
150-0635
150-0698
103-0480
191”1095
191-0938
191-0939
191-1107

.

/

2UAN.—.. .—

~ .-.——. —-—. — —.

DESCRIPTION
——.—...

NOTE : This model has a 20 ampere flywheel
charging alternator,

Block Assembly, Cylinder {lncludcs Bearing,
{kidcs and Seats)

Crankshaft
13iiSC, Oil
Cap and Indicator, Oil Fill
Intake, Oil Pump -(Includes Cup, Screen ~ Pipe)
Manifold, Intake
Muffler, Exhaust
Housing, Blower
Homing, Cylinder Air R/l{and
Wheel$ Blower
Bracket, Governor Spring
Spring, Governor
Gear Case
Stator (20 Ampere)
Rectifier, Voltage
Regulator, Voltage
Bracket, Regulator/Rectifier Mtg.

Dated
9/25/74 Revised . Pafje_l- Of-!.-



CCKA-S 2744J
SPECIAL PARTS LIST F(3R MODEL __ SPEC

WY? STANDARC) PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO= ___L

Group - I
GIYmp - 20

11O-14.I8~04-oE$2

113”0088
140-047’0
140-06$4
140.0459
123-0104
123-00’73
123-0?62
160-1072
1S4-0802
134-1s?9
193-0068
W2-om)s
S17”OI121
154-1000
SO.I-0004
S02-0(120
S63-0398

Breaker Box, Ignition
cm’lmretor

Block Asmabiy, Cylinder
Crankshaft
Ring Set, Pistcm

Cleaner, Air
Tube, Breather
“h&m, Breather
Valve, Breather Cap
cap, Breather
Cap 6 Indicator, Oil Fill
wheel, Magneto
Manifold, Intake
Housing, Blower
Gauge, oil Pressure
EibQw, Oil Gauge
Wmm, D(M
Am, Ihvmmor Extension
Line, (M.]
Elbow, Street
clamp, Air chakllm

‘PartsNot Furmshecl by Onan
Stcsp Button

PART NC). OTY. IXSCRP?’K)N



LPART NO. (NY. t3EsciwvKN4—
I

Group -34 Vacu flo Cooling

Block Assembly,Cylinder-
Inel-udesBreather Tube

Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Bail, Fly-GovmK?r
Piston and Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Valve, Intake
ftOtQCiip, VL&ive Spring !?e-

Tainm
km, ail
Stud-oil Base to Block
Nut-Oil Base ?0 Block
IhwdLet, Timing Mark
Shaft and Arm A$$y, fhfC~O~

Bracket, Cmmnm Spring
cap and Indicmm, Qil Fill
Tube, oil Fiil
Box Assdlyj Breaker-Compiet~
Point Sat
Cover, Breaker Box
Switch-ail ik&SStJIW

Musing, Rlowr
Gasket, iiXhtW3t &kmifQ~d
Manifold, Exhaust
Housing, Cylinder Air-L.li.
Housing, Cylinder Air-R.H.
Spring, Cylinder %rapper
l+rappei’$cyLimie=
mug, Del-tButtm”scmll
Scroll, Air Discharge
Spacer, Scroll
*Carburetor
#Fly, Choke
K3haft, Choke
#Valve and Seat Assetily

*- Sam as standard carburetorexcept parts
marked $. No repair kit available.

Parts Not Furnishedby Onan
Fuel Pump
Manual Choke
Air Cleaner
IgnitionCoil and Leads

June 1 1977 !



i WM’ ?40. QTY* OE$CWPTV3N

Group - 20
Group - 26

‘1.qbo430 1

Imtwl Revkd March 1979 ~ Of—l



SPECIAL PARTS l,!ST FOR MOCKL (XKA-W — SPEc 275(?J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATMXIJGI 927-~~53 !(E!Y ?40. ,_z.
OPTIONAL GFtcNmWt5tfd CATALOQ Ane L183’EO IBYGROUP NO. SELOW WHSN U$Efk

r—--------..._”.-,-_,- ,, .“
pm w, QYY. QE$CJWWIOF4.,___________

I

June 1, 1977 1
i R i d of



twm ?4(3. a’v. mHBatwTlo81
I

G’wp - 6

GrQup - 32

ilw iwti
si5-wm2
134-262i

F!ywtteel charging Alternator
(Phekn)
Spin On (Ml Filter

PA!%TNO. crrY. afwcfwwlcm
-r--’ ““~—

June 1, 1977
PhW d

1 1o f— —



. .—” .— — —- - 1 - - - - - - — , . - . , .

K?TF. : This MO&?; i% vacl.1-Flf3 cooled

B}c?ck Assm’bly, Q’limier [Includes Bearings,
Guides ad SIeats)

crankshaft
seal, Oi! %a!ve stem
Base, oil
lnt3k&, 0:! Pump
Gap & Imiieator Oil Fill
Line, Oil
Elbow, Street
Hole cover h?] P-p
Button, ‘W?t
Button, Dot
Wmsing, Blower
Housing, (Jflim.ier Air - RiHm4
scroll , blower Housing
t“nA—1.Iuqr, vqpmizer
Vaporizer, Gas
Elbow, lnvcrtcci Male
Lim, Fuel
Regulator, LPG Gas
plug, slotted
tlheel , Biower
Am, Governor’
cable, Hi Tension
Cable, Hi Tension
Bracket, Coil 6 Resistor Mtg.
Plug Square Head
Connector, Inverted Male
Manifold, Intake
Manifold, Exhaust
Eltmw, Inverted
Clip
Clamp, Air Cleaner
Rod Governor Control
Alternator - Component
as Optional Equipment
Carburetor Propane
Kit, Repair
Kit, Gasket

Doted 9/2S/74 Revised .

Listed in Parts Catalog

Page_!-
1of—



PART No. WY. MSCRWTION
9

Group - i

110-2358

4io- NO(I----- ---~:-~-~~
134-0599
510-001s
112-0073
iKHRm9
110-103?
11$=0904
S09”O013
120-0439
102-0392
SZU-UI19
104-0091
103-0282
S10-0008
1s0-0620
1?50-0377
518-0129
slo-f?ol$l
1s0-01s9
123-0S48

d
1 3“o~
3-0092

i60-i205

160-0638
3094064

!W-ol 75

134-1740
!xm-oool
S17-0112
3$4-0028
142-0440
154-8137
1S4-IM60
14s-0439

___ *92W

140-0211
m4-tm8
!jo~wm
MHHM70
5M-OM’)7
5MMO!M
wwfm

High Profile Breaker Sex

Block Assesbly, Cylinder-
Includes Breather Tube

~~~., ~~g*~ va~y~ seat
crankshaft
Clip-Re&r Bearing Olate
Ball, Fly-Governor
Piston and Pin
Ring set, Wston
Valve, Intmke
Rotocap, vs~we SprASg !M.~~n
Seal, Oil-Gear Cover
Cup, Oil Puq Intake
Base, Oi!
Stud-Oil Base to Block
Nut-Oil Base to Block
Gearcov+sr Am-!y-(bmplete
Bearing, ?k!de-!mmr
Yoke, Governor Shaf’t
Shaft and firm Awmbly$(b’,
Rjng, Governor Yoke+R@minin[
B@ari?lg-8all-G#?ar cower
Bracket, &W6?E7KW $$prh$

Cap and Indicator, Ml Fill
Tube, Oil Fill
Gasket-Oii Fill Tub
Box ASscmbly, Brt?aker-coa-

plete
Point Set

Qg~ h~llP&~g@, .——-
-?oe-oii--%ne
Adapter, Oil Lim-t?iocki to

Tee
Housing, Blower
Grommet-Blower Housing
Plug, Phtstie-BIower Housing
Lead-Blower Housing-4$ Wire
‘Carburetor
Manifold, Exhmst
Gasket-Exhaust Manifold
Inlet, Carburetor Air
CMsp-InM to Ai~ Cleaner

Sleeve
Sleeve, Air Cleaner Hose
Housing, Cylinder Air-R.H.

PART NO. OTY. QISCRIPTION
I I
142-0404 1 $Kit, Repair
142-0241 1 @Fly, Choke
142-0192 1 sShaft, C&oke
14~-049J I #~~1~~ ad seat _Ass2abIy

* - Same m sttindard carburetor except
pmrts marked ~.

Parts !@ I%mishedby wan
Starter
Fuel PW
htU?U~] Chake
Fl@Wel
Akr C8eaner
ignition Coil and Lcmh

1 i



~PART’w), WY. Omwfwmo$l
k.—— .— __

I

i66-K9t6
304-0060
503-0514
167-1524
167-1483

McMmtil%o-——-- -7-

Air “*i

Elbow, Inverted Male
Elbow, Street
Scroll, Blower Housing
(hard, Blower Scroll
Starter *
Baffle, Air
Bracket, Coil (i Resistor
Mount ing
Coil, Ignition
Resistor
Clmp, coil
Lead, Hi Tension
Lead, !42 Tension

1 1977 1 1
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CCKA-MS 2762J
MODEL S?EC.

S!JPPLE.M.ENTARY PARTS LIST 900- 43 (per abave mode! and SP~C* )
Parts listed below cspply to the above model. use these parts in
place of ( or in addition to ) the parts listed for Parts Key.~
in the standard parts catalog No 927-0253“~’-—

PART N().— .——

I[)4-0872
102-07s6
1,20-0648
123-0764
~~~_()?cj~

502-00S8
309-0010
134-2795
134-2791
134-1725
154-0356
1s4-0572
153-0223
140-0736
S03-0464
503-0280
140-0231

)UAN.— ..

Dated
9/27/74

DESCRIPTION

NOTE : This Model has Vacu-Flo Cooling

Block Assembly, Cylinder (Incl~ldesBearings, Guides
and Seats)

Crankshaft
Base, Gil
Intake, Oil Pump (Includes Cup, Screen ~ Pipe)
Cap G Indicator, Oil Fill
Tube, Oil Fill
Tee, LOPKO
Switch, - LOPKO
Housing, Blower
Housing, Cylinder Air R/Hand
Scroll, Blower Housing
Manifold, Intake
Manifold, Exhaust
Choke, Sisson
Cleaner, Air
Hose, Air Cleaner
Clamp, Hose - Air Cleaner
Inlet, Air - Air Cleaner

Revised
1 1

Page of



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCI(-MS SPEC 2763J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-02S3 KEY NO. .>.
OIWI(3ML ~RQIJ~~ ~~CATALOQ A~~ ~}ST~O By G~Qu~ ~~. BELOWWHEN USER.

l——’—————————————
1PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
‘--~

Group - 4 12 V 20 A Alternator

134-2824 i Guard, Flywheel Capscrew
332-0556 ‘ 1 Connector - Stator
332-1497 1 Terminal - Stator

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

1



CCK-MS 2767J
SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL SPEC

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOGI 927-~25~ KEY NO. ~
C)PTM3NAL GWWPS IN CATALOGARELISTEDBYWWXJPPJO.BELOW WHEN USED.

PART W). CiTY. DESCRIPTION
I

110-2358

11o-1ooo
104-0601
134-0s99
S1O-OOI5
112-0073
113-00$9
110-1037
123-0286
120-043$)
102-0635
520-0119
104-()(391
516-0011
~Q&()~~~
510-0008
150-0620
150-0377

518-0129
510-0019
509-0013
150-0159
123-1060
123-0209
123-0092
160-1139

160-0638
309-0064
134-1740
508-0001
517-0112
334-0028

142-0440
154-1225

1s4-0360
145-0439
503-0170
503-0479
SO3-O1O7
503-0280

140-0211
142-0404
142-0241
142-0192
142-0459

1

2
1
1
5
2
2
2
I
1
1
4
4
2
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

1
1
1
2
1
1

1
1

2
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

Block Assembly, Cylinder-
Includes BreatherTube

Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Crankshaft
Clip-Rear Bearing Plate
Ball, Fly -Governor
Piston and Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Valve, Intake
CQMer, Oil Fill-Oil Base
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Base, Oil
Stud-Oil Base to Block
Nut-Oil Base to Block
Pin, Gearcase Align
Gearcover Assembly-Con~plete
Bearing, Needle-Lower
Yoke, Governor Shaft
Shaft and Arm Assembly,

Governor
Ring, Governor Yoke Retaining
Bearing-Ball-GearCover
Seal, Oil-Gear Cover
Bracket, Governor Spring
Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
Tube, Oil Fill
Gasket-Oil Fill Tube
Box Assembly, Breaker-Com-

ple’te
Point Set
Switch, Oil Pressure
Housing, Biower
Groiunet,Blower Housing
Plug, Plastic-BlowerHousing
Lead-BlowerHousing-4’of

Wire
*Carburetor
Manifold, Exhaust-Includes

Bra,cket
Gasket-ExhaustManifold
Inlet, CarburetorAir
Clamp-BreatherTube to Inlet
Hose, Breather
Clamp-Inletto Carburetor
Clamp-Inletto Air Cleaner

Sleeve
Sleeve, Air Cleaner Hose

#Kit, Repair
#Fly, Choke
llShaft,Choke
#Valve and Seat Assembly

June 1 1977

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

134-0588 1 Housing, CylinderAir-R.H
S15-0094 2 Key-Flywheel
515-0006 1 Key-stub Shaft
110-0904 4 Rotocap,Valve Spring Ret

Parts Not FurnishedBy Onan:
Starter
Fuel Pump
Manual Choke
Flywheel
Air Cleaner
Ignition CoiI and Leads

* - Same as standard carburetorexcept
parts marked #.

1 1



L -PART NO. QTY. CIESCR9PTION.— 1

Group - 20
Group - 26

110-2358

110-1000
104-0882
517-0048
510-0015
105-0238

113-0088
120-0400
102-0402
503-0744
123-0489
150-0988
160-0937
134-0798
518-0178
134-2946
515-0006
154-0688

150-1023
152-0212

152-0211
152-0213

1

2
1
1
10
1

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1

Gasoline CarburetorAdj.
Variable Speed Control

Biock Assembly$ Cylinder-
Includes Breather Tube
Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Crankshaft
Plug, Expansion
Ball, Fly-Governor
Camshaft - Includes Center
Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Base, Oil
Line, Fuel Pump to Carburetor
Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
Extension, Governor Arm
Flywheel
Support, Blower Housing
Clip, Blower Housin~ Support.
Housing, Blower
Key, Stub Shaft
Manifold, Intake

Stud, Speed Adjusting
Bracket Control Arm Assy-
Complete
Lever, Adjusting
Plate, Adjusting

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

150-1475 1 Kit, Vacuum Speed Booster
Replacement (IncludesPar
Marked *)

150-0430 1 Bracket, Spring to Govern
Link

150-1474 1 *DiaphragmReplacement Kit
(IncludesParts Marked +)

150-0668 1 +Gasket, Diaphragm Plate
150-0425 I +Gasket, Booster to Manifo
1s0-0475 1 *Spring, Internal
150-Q376 1 *Bracket, Internal Spring

Adjusting
516-0039 1 *Pin, Cotter-AdjustingBra
150-0666 1 *Platej Diaphragm
516-0085 1 *Pin, Diaphragm Lever Pivo

1 *Housing,Vacuum Booster
(Not Sold Separately)

1 *Cover, Vacuum Booster (No
Sold Separately)

150-0475 1 *Spring, External
815-0148 4 *Screw, Slotted Hex Head

[#8-32 X 7/8”)
853-0008 2 Washer, Lock-ET (#IO)
813-0111 2 Screw, Machine-Ro-wndHead

(#10-32X 2-1/4”)

* Includedin Vac m Speed Booster
ReplacementKit

+ Included in DiaphragmReplacementKit

Parts not furnishedby Onan
Spark Advance Mechanism



2772J
SPE43AL PARTs LIST FOR mmocm CCKA-MS SPEC —

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CAT’ALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. .__i-
QPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GHOUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

rPART NO. m’Y. DESCRIPTION

GrOUp - 28 Top Mounted Engine Control

134-2878 1 l-lousing Blower
155-1083 1 Muffler, Exhaust~~/$=~.*. 2 Gasket, Exhaust
150-1000 1 Arm,
515-0202 1 Key,

Governor Extension
Crankshaft

.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
-. I

.

1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL (XKA - MF SPEC 2773J

F(N? STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CA’T’A6mOGi ‘927-02S3 KEY No. _dl._._-———
C.WT!ONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

I PART NO. CITY. I3ESCRIPTION

Group - 28 Top Mounted Engine Control
Group - 31 Clutch

134-~~7g 1 Housing, Blower
155-1083 1 Muffler, Exhaust
501-0203 1 Line, Oil
502-0020 1 Elbow, Street
150-1000 ~ A~., Governor Extension
515-0002 1 Key, Wheel
134-2824 1 Guard, Flywheel Screw

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS S)PEC 2774J

FOR STANDARD PARTS i?EFH? ?0 CAT’ALOG _ __927—Q25L_ KEY NO. _Z---
OP?!ONAL GWWS IN CATALOG ME LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

r —
~PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTIONt
110-2358 1 ‘BlockAssembly, Cylinder-In-

110-1000
104-0601
134-0s99
510-001s
112-0073
113-0089
110-i037
110-0893
123-0286
520-0119
104-0091
!516-0011
103-0282
S1O-OOO8
150-0620
150-0377

2
1
1
5
2
2
2
4
1
4
4
2
1
1
1
1

!518-0129 1
510-0019 1
509-0013 1
150-0159 1
110-0884 1

110-0883 1

123-1060 1
123-0209 1
123-0092 2
160-1139 1

16.0-0638 1
309-0064
134-1740 ;
508-0001 2
517-0112 1
334-0028 1

154-0360 2
154-05S2 1
148-0361 1
i34-0588 1

___14!5-0439 1
—*5-Q280 ~

eludes Breather Tube
Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Crankshaft
Clip-Rear Bearing Plate
Ball, Fly-Governor
Pistorland Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Valve, Intake
Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
Cover, Oil Fill-Oil Base
Stud-Oil Base:to Block
Nut-Oil Base to Block
Pin, Gearcase Align
Gearcover Assembly-Complete
Bearing, Needle-Lower
Yoke, Governor Shaft
Shaft and Arm Assembly,.

Governor
Ring, Governor Yoke Retaining
Bearing-Ball-GearCover
Seal, Oil-Gear Cover
Bracket, Governor Spring
Head, Cylinder-#2Cylinder-’

R.H.
Head Cylinder-#lCylinder-

L.H.
Cap and Indicator,OilFill
Tube,_Oil Fill
Gasket-Oil Fill Tube
Box Assembly, Breaker-
Complete

Poi-ntSet
Switch, Oil Pressure
Housing, Blower
Grommet-BlowerHousing “’-
Plug, Plastic-BlowerHousing
Lead-BlowerHousing -4’ of
Wire

Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
ManifoldtExhaust
Tube-Gas Inlet
Housing, Cylinder Air-R.H.
Inlet, CarburetorAir
Clamp-Inlet to Air Cleaner

Sleeve

June 1,1977

PART NO, QTY. DESCRIPTION
I 140-0211 1 Sleeve, Air Cleaner Hose

503-0107 1 Clamp-Inletto Carburetor
503-0170 1 Clamp-BreatherTube to In
503-0479 1 Hose, Breather
515-0006 1 Key-Stub Shaft
515-0094 2 KeY_F~y~heel

102-0635 1 Base, Oil

Parts Not Furnishedby Onan
Starter
Flywheel
Air Cleaner
Ignition Coil and Leads
Carburetor

1 1



CCKLMS 2778J
SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL SPEC

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-02~3 KEY’ NO. +
CHV;ONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. 5ELOW WHEN USED.

I

L-PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

Variable Speed ControlGroup - 26

110-2358

110=1(!!20
104-0882
517-0048
510-0015
105-0258

113-0088
1.LO-0893
102-0782
150-0988
9?2 IlfinJ.LJ-1.1.v7
134-2935
332-0051

308-0355

308-0356
154-1639
142-0436
167-0229

148-0755
502-0063
505-0008

166-0628
515-0006
150-1023
152-0212

15~_02~l
152-0213
142-0371
142-0205
142-0370
813-0103

Block Assembly, Cylinder-
Includes Breather Tube
Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Crankshaft
Plug, Expansion
Ball, Fly - Governor
~.mchnf~u -r------- - IncludesCenter
Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Washer, Valve Spring Retaine~
Base,Oil
Extension, Governor Arm
Tube, Oil Fill
Housing, Blower
Clip, Mounting - Switch Lead:
to Housing
Switch, Start-Stop-
Includes Leads

Guard, Start-Stop Switch
Manifold, Intake

150-1475 1 Kit, Vacuum Speed Boos
Replacement (IncludesP
marked *)
Bracket, Spring to Gov
Link
*DiaphragmReplacement K
(IncludesParts Marked

+Gasket, Diaphragm Plat
+Gasket, Booster to Man
*Spring, Internal
*Bracket, Internal Spri
Adjusting
*Pin, Cotter-Adjusting
*Plate, Diaphragm
*Pin, Diaphragm Lever P
*Housing,Vacuum Booste
(Not sold separately)

*Cover, Vacuum Booster
sold separately)
*Spring, External
*Screw, Slotted Hex Hea
(#8-32 X 7/8”)
Washer, Lock-ET (#10)
Screw, Machine-RoundH

150-0430 1

150-1474 1

150-0668
150-0425
150-0475
150-0376

1
1
1
1

516-0039
150-0666
516-0085

1

150-0475
815-0148

1

41 **Carburetor
Support, Plug Cable -
Vacuum Booster
Pipe, Fuel - Carburetor
Nut$ Carb-ureterF’uelPipe
Plug, Intake Manifold

853-0008
813-0111

2
2

(#10-32X 2-1/4”)

* Included in Vacuum Speed Booster
ReplacementKit

+ Included in Diaphragm ReplacementKit

** Same as carburetor listed in Group 18
except parts marked #.

Parts not furnishedby Onan
Spark Advance Mechanism

~~~~~et.jCoil Mounting
Key, Stub Shaft
Stud, Speed Adjusting
Bracket and Control Arm
Assembly - Complete
Lever, Adjusting
Plate, Adjusting

#Kit, Repair
#Sleeve Assembly, choke
#Nut and Jet, Nozzle
#Screw, l%rottle Stop Lever
Mounting Machine Rd. Hd.
(10-32 X 3/4”)



CCK-MS 2779*.J
SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL SPEC —z–—

~oR STANDARD PARTs REFER TQ ~A~ALo~ 927-0253 KEY NO. 2_
O~T!ONALGRO1.JPSIN CATALOG ARE LISTED 13YGROLJP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

I
L -PART NO. al”Y. DESCRIPTION

I
Group - I
Group -2S

110-25S4

llo-lqle
104-0275
134-0599
1s0-0157
112-0073
113-0089
110-1037
110-0893
120-0413
102-0556
F-- A.-.
2.4U-UILO

104-0091
149-0136
510-0019
502-0003

123-0521
110-0883

110-0884

123-0880
123-0896
123-0092
160-1205

166--065f--
515-0094
502-0019
151-0270
150-0104
120-0102
134-0728
S08-0001
193-0005
502-0055
501-0007

134-0832
154-0360
148-0361
516-0036
150-0122
154-0988
134-073J

1

2
1
1
1
2
2
2
4
1
1
4
4
1

1

1

1
1

1

1
1
1
1

+--
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
2
1
2
1
1
1

High Profile Breaker Box
RectangularAir Cleaner

Block Assembly, Cylinder-
Includes Breather Tube

Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Crankshaft
Clip-Bearing Plate
Arm, Governor
~L3LulIand Pinn:.&A-
Ring Set, Piston
Valve, Intake
Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Base, Oil
Stud-Oil Base to Block
Nut-Oil Base to Block
Cover-Fuel Pump Hole
Bearing-Ball-GearCover
Connector-InvertedMale-
Governor Oil Line

Tube, Breather
Head, Cylinder -#1 Cylinder-

L.H.
Head, Cylinder -#2 Cylinder-

R.H.
Cap and Indicator,Oilfill
Tube, Oil Fill
Gasket, Oil Fill Tube
Box Assembly, Breaker-Com-
plete..P.el.~-t-set

Key-Flywheel
Elbow-GovernorOil Line
Governor
Gasket-Governor
Line, Oil-Governor
Housing, Blower
Grommet-BlowerHousing
Gauge, Oil Pressure
Elbow-Oil Pressure Gauge
Line}Oil-Flex-OilPressure
Gauge

Baffle-BlowerHousing
Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
Tube-Gas Inlet
Pin, Cotter-Governor
Link, Governor
Manifold, Exhaust
lkwsi=g, Cylinder Air-L.H.

Revised

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

134-0730
140-0776
145-0224
503-0019

123-0073
515-0006
103-0037

150-0100
150-0101
150-0116
509-0013

1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1

Housing, Cylinder Air-R.
Cleaner, Air
Inlet, CarburetorAir
Clamp, Hose -Carburetor
to Inlet

Cap, Breather
Key-Stub Shaft
Gearcase Assembly-Compl

Includes Parts Marked
+Shaft, Idler Gear
+Gear, Idler
+=Collar,Governor Idler S
+Seal, Oil

Parts not Furnishedby Onan
Starter
Flywheel
Carburetor

1 of 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST F(OR MODEL Ccwl-hls SP!EC 2781J
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER To CATALQG 927-0253 I(EY NO. .+

CFTKNUL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

[

— —-
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
–~

Group - 4 Flywheel Charging Alternator
(Syncro)

134-2824 1 Guard, Flywheel Screw
134-2887 1 Flywheel (IncludesRing Gear)
515-0202 1 Key, Crankshaft

PART NO. QTY. RESCRIPTION

1 1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS SPEC
27833

FOR STAM3ARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ~ ‘Ey ‘o” J--
~PT10?4AL a~ws IN CATALOG AHE LI$TED BY GRQUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

r

@z!3!um!_ 13ESCfflPTK3N-.

Group - (?
Group - 1$1

102-0791
134-067s
104-0369

150-01s9
134-2$96
134-2941
142-0472
148-0147

Altmmtor. LS Mounted
(%M Carburetor

s— 4-.. .Dase, UI1
Flywheel (IncludesRing Gear)
Screw, FlywheelMounting
(Special]

Bracket, Governor Spring
Housing, Blower
Hcmsing, Cylinder Air RH
Carburetor
Pipe, Fuel

PART N(3. QTY. OESCR!PTIQN
~“ I

June 1 1977 1



CCK-MSSPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL SPEC 2785J
FOR STANDARC) PARTS REFER TO CATAlmOG~q~ KEY NO. ._&.

~F~i~hiii~ GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

[

.——
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION-,__

I
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

I I

Group - 1
Group - 25

110-1469 1
110-1000 2
101-0387 1
516-0160 2
104-0275 1
110-1283 1

134-0599 i
SPARK ADVANCE
WITH AN*.
160-0727
160-0999
518-0185
160-0790
160-0791
516-0144
516-0146
105-OO.AI
515-0001
105-0233

112-0073
113-0089
110-1037
110-0893

120-0439
102-0563
134-0832
102-0562
151-0345
i50-olo4
50~-oo~9
120-0102
103-0037

150-0100
150-0101
150-0116
509-0013
~~o.QQ~$l
149-0136
110-1428

110-1429

123-0832

1
1
2
2
1
4
2
1
1
1

2
2
2
4

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

High Profile Breaker Box
RectangularAir Cleaner

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Plate, Bearing
Pin, Dowel -Oil Base
Crankshaft
Cover-Camshaftopening in
Block

Clip-Rear Bearing Plate
MECHANISM GROUP-INDICATED

*Spring
*Retainer
*Ring, Retaining
*Weight Assembly-IncludesPins
*Cam-IncludesPins
*Pins, Roll
*Pin,Groove
*Gear, Timing
*Key, Camshaft Gear Mounting
*Camshaft-IncludesSpark
Advance Mechanism Pins

Piston and Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Valve, Intake
Washer, Valve Spring
Retainer

Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Gasket, Oil Base
Baffle, Air-Blower Housing
Base, Oil
Governor
Gasket-Governor
Elbow-GovernorOil Line
Line, Oil-Governor
Gear Cover Assembly-Complete-
Includes Parts Marked +
+Shaft-IdlerGear
+Gear, Idler
+Collar, Governor Idler Stud
+Seal, Oil
Bearing-Ball-GearCover
Cover-Fuel Pump Hole
Head, Cylinder-#2Cylinder-

R.H.
Head, Cylinder #l Cylinder-

L.H.
Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill

Dated duxlQJJu7 Revised

123-0861
123-0092
160-1205

160-0638
815-0330
850-0160

309-0064
515-0006
515-0094
~02-0058
502-0030

501-0004
134-1855
193-0147
502-0005
336-2071
508-0001
870-0171
167-0081
154-1029
154-0360
154-0912
516-0157
150-0122
148-0361
S03-0004

503-0551
503-0769
145-0094
134-1591
140-0994

1
1
1

1
2
2

1
1
2
2
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
2
1
2
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

Tube, Oil Fill
Gasket, Oil Fill Tube
Box Assembly, Breaker-
Complete
Point Set
Screw-BreakerBox Mm.mtin
Washer, Lock-BreakerBox
Mounting

Switch, Oil Pressure
Key-Stub Shaft
Key-Flywheel
Tee-Oil Line
Connector,oil line-.Inv
Male

Line, Oil
Housing, Blower
Gauge, Oil-IncludesBrack
Elbow-OilGauge
Lead-BlowerHousing
Grommet-BlowerHousing
Nut, Plastic-BlowerHousi
Plug, Spark
Manifold, Intake
Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
Manifold, Exhaust
Pin, Cotter-Linkage
Link, Governor
Tube-Gas Inlet
Clamp-Sleeveto Air
cleanerHose

Hose-Air Inlet “
Clamp-Cap to Carburetor I
Inlet, CarburetorAir
Housing, Cylinder .Air-R
Cleaner, Air

THE FOLLOWING IS A SPECIAL LIST OF CORROS
RESISTANTHARDWARE PARTS
110-1928 8 Screw-CylinderHead
114-0231 10 Screw-CylinderHead
526-0191 18 Washer, Flat-CylinderHea
R(30-0730”4 Screw-Gearcase
800-0734 1 Screw-Gearcase
520-0655 4 Stud-Oil Base
867-0027 4 Nut, Hex-Oil Base
520-0654 5 Stud-Rear Bearing P!-ate
867-0025 5 Nut, Hex-Rear Bearing Pla
800-0720 2 Screw-ValveBox Cover
800-0740 2 Screw-IntakeManifold
800-0710 2 Screw-FillTube Mounting
800-0708 3 Screw-BlowerHousing
812-0330 2 Screw-GovernorMounting

P ! 2



3FUECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS ._ SPEC 278W

FOR STANDARC) PARTS REFER TO CATALOG_ 927-025S _ KEY N(). _2_.
GPT!CN’4ALGROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO, BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
J

854-0015 7

850-0160 4

850-0165 10

850-0170 6

815-0290 2

815-0261 2

Washer-Shakeproof-Cylinder
Air Housing and Blower
Housing

Washer, Lock-Oil Fill Tube
And Governor Mounting

Washer, Lock-BearingPlate
And Gear Cover

Washer, Lock-Oil Base and
intake Manifold

Screw-L.H. Air Housing and
Air Cleaner

Screw-R.H. Air Housing

Parts Not Furnished By Onan

Starter
Ignition Coil and Leads
Carburetor

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
-— [

June 1, 1977



SPE!C

——
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Group -1

110-2358

110-1000
104-0601
134-0599
S1O-OO15
112-0073
113-0089
110-1037
110-0904

120-0439
102-0392
104-0091
jzo-ollg

103-0282
510-0008
150-0620
150-0377

S18-0129

S1O-OO19
S09-0013
150-0!59
110-0884

110-0883

123-0548
123-0255
Jzs-()()gz
309-0064
160-1205

160-0638
515-0094
502-0175
502-0058
134-1740
508-0001
c17–nl17.JJ.-”x.ati

142-0565
142-0241
142-0192
142-0459
142-0474

1

2
1
1
5
2
2
2
4

1
1
4
4
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1

1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

High Profile Breaker Box

Block Assembly, Cylinder-
Inciudes BreatherTube
Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Crankshaft
Clip-BearingPlate
Ball, Fly-Governor
Piston and Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Valve, Intake
Rotocap,Valve Spring Retain

er
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Base, Oil
Nut-Oil Base to Block
Stud-Oil Base to Block
Gear Cover Assembly-Complete
Bearing, Needle-Lower
Yoke, Governor Shaft
Shaft and Arm Assembly,

Governor
Ring, Governor Yoke Retain-

ing
Bearing-Ball-GearCover
Seal, Oil-Gear Cover
Bracket, Governor Spring
Head, Cylinder-#2Cylinder-

R.H.
Head, Cylinder-#lCyiinder-

L.H.
Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
Tube, Oil Fill
Gasket-Oil Fill Tube
Switch, Oil Pressure
Box Assembly, 13reaker-

Complete
Point Set
Key-Flywheel
Adapter-Oil Pressure
Tee-Oil Pressure
Housing, Blower
Grommet, Blower Housing
Plug, Plastic-BlowerHousing

+Kit, Repair
+Fly, Choke
+Shaft, Choke
+Valve and Se at Assembly
+Nut and Jet Nozzle

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

334-0028

515-0006

154-1427

154-1617
142-0492
307-1288
154-0360

134-0588
503-0760
503-0768
503-0761
851-0011

123-0733

503-0280

1

1

1

1
1
1
2

1
1
2
1
1

1

1

Lead-BlowerHousing-4~ o
Wire

Key-Stub Shaft

Manifold, Exhaust-Includ
Bracke

Manifold, Intake
* Carburetor
Solenoid,Fuel Shutoff
Gasket, Exhaust Manifold

Mounting
Housing, Cylinder Air-R.
Hose-Air Intake
Clamp-BreatherHose
Hose, Breather
Washer-BreatherHose to

Air Intake Hos
Tube-Plastic-BreatherHo

to Air Intake Ho
Clamp, Hose-Air Intake M

ti

Parts Not Furnishedby Onan:
Starter
Fuel Pump
Manual Choke
Flywheel
Air Cleaner
IgnitionCoil and Leads

*_ Same as standard carburetorexcept
parts marked +.

June 1 1977



l___PART NO, CITY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group - 1

110-2358

110-1000
104-0601
134-0599
510-0015
112~0073
113-0089
110-1037
110-0893
120-0439
102-0392
104-0091
520-0119
103-0282
510-0008
150-0620
150-0377

518-0129

510-0019
509-0013
150-0159
110-0884

110-0883

123-0548
123-0255
123-0092
160-1205

160-0638
515-0094
309-0064
502-0175
502-0058
134-1740
508-0001
517-0112
334.0028

154-1427
167-0229

1

2
1
1
5
2
2
2
4
1
1
4
4
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1

1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

1
1

High Profile Breaker Box

Block Assembly, Cylinder-
Includes EreatherTube

Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Crankshaft
Clip-BearingPlate
Ball, Fly-Governor
Piston and Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Valve, Intake
Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Base, Oil
Nut-Oil Base to Block
Stud-Oil Base to Block
Gear Covez Assembly-complete
Bearing, Needle-Lower
Yoke, Governor Shaft
Shaft and Arm Assembly,
Governor
Ring, Governor Yoke Retain-
ing

Bearing-Ball-GearCover
Seal, Oil-Gear Cover
Bracket, Governor Spring
Head, Cylinder-#2Cylinder-
R.H.
Head, Cylinder-#lCylinder
L.H.

Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
Tube, Oil Fill
Gasket-Oil Fill Tube
Box Assembly, Breaker-
Complete
Point Set
Key-Flywheel
Switch, Oil Pressure
Adapter-Oil Pressure
Tee-Oil.Pressure
Housing, Blower
Grommet, Blower Housing
Plug, Plastic-BlowerHousing
Lead-BlowerHousing -4’ of
Wire

Manifold, Exhaust
Clip, Cable

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION J
I I

148-0361
154-0360
134-0588
503-0760
503-0768
503-0761
851-0011

123-0733

503-0280

Parts Not

1
2
1
1
2
1
1

1

1

Tube, Gas Inlet
Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
Housing,CylinderAir-R.H
Hose-Air Intake
Clamp-BreatherHose
Hose, Breather
Washer-BreatherHose to
Air Intake Hose

Tube-Plastic-BreatherHos
To Air Intake Hose

Clamp- 1 3/4” x 1/2”

Furnishedby Onan
Flywheel
IgnitionCoil and Leads
Carburetor

June 1, 1977 1
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CCK-MS ~789J
SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL SPEC –

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0’253 KEY NO. 2
~~T!~~A~ ~~~u~~ IN ~ATALQGARElJS~EDBy G~(jup N(’).BE~’)w WHENUSH).

L.-PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group - 1
Group -25

110-2554

110-1000
104-0275
134-0599
515-0094
105-0030
105-0156
112-0073
113-0089
110-1037
110-0893
120-0413
1A- n...lUL-U330
5~O_O126
104-0091
103-0037

150-0100
150-0101
150-0116
509-0013
510-0019
123-0521
149-0136
1.S0-0884

110-0883

123-0828
123-0861
123-0092
160-1097

160-0638
160-0929
151-0270
150-0104
120-0102
502-0058
502-0030

502-0019
134-0728-
508-0001

I-liRhProfile Breaker Box
RectangularAir Cleaner

1 Block Assembly, Cylinder-In-
cludes BreatherTube

2 Insert, Intake Valve Seat
1 Crankshaft
1 Clip-BearingPlate
1 Key-Flywheel
1 Gear, Timing-Camshaft
1

~~~l~hLdt

; Piston and Pin
2 Ring Set, Piston
2 Valve, Intake
4 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
1 Cup, Oil Pump Intake
1 Base, Oil
4 Stud-Oil Base Mounting
4 Nut-Oil Base Mounting
1 Gear Cover Assembly-Complete-

Includes Parts Marked *
1 *Shaft, Idler Gear
1 *Gear, Idler
1 *Collar, Idler Stud
1 *Seal, Oil-Gear Cover
1 Bearing-Ball-GearCover
1 Tube, Breather
1 Cover-Fuel Pump Hole
1 Head, Cylinder--#2Cylinder-

R.H.
1 Head, Cylirider-#1Cylinder-

L.H.
1 Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
1 Tube, Oil Fill
1 Gasket-Oil Fill Tube
1 Box Assembly, Breaker-

Complete
1 Point Set
1 Bushing, Guide
1 Governor
1 Gasket, Governor
1 Line, Oil-Governor
1 Tee-Oil Line-Governor
1 Connector,Oil Line-Inverted

Male-Governor
1 Elbow, Oil Line-Governor
1 Housing, Blower
1 Grommet-BlowerHousing

June 1,1977

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

193-0005
502-0055
501-0007

134-0832
1S4-0360
150-0122
516-0157

516-0036
148-0361
155-0914
134-0730
134-0731
140-0776
145-0224
123-0073
515-0006

1
2
1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Gauge, Oil Pressure
Elbow-Oil PressureGauge
Line, Oil-Flex-OilPress

Gauge
Baffle-BlowerHousing
Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
Link, Governor
Pin, Cotter-Governor
Linkage-StainlessStee

Pin, Cotter-GovernorLin
Tube-Gas Inlet
Muffler
Housing, Cylinder Air-R.
Housing, Cylinder Air-L.
Cleaner, Air
Inlet, CarburetorAir
Cap, BreatherTube
Key-Stub Shaft

Parts not Furnishedby Onan
Starter

, Carburetor

1 1

R i d



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS SPEC 2790J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. ._!____
oPTKN4AL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

r—.—— __,

LPART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION.— I

Group - 34

110-1516
110-1037
110-0904
309-0010
166-0519
123-0129
123-0104
503-0004
503-0107
104-0302
167-0242
517-0009
517-0035
134-2795
503-0551
503-0004
145-0094
123-0293
503-0769
503-0280
140-0211
140-0994
134-0564
134-2956
155-0591
154-0360
110-1000

1
2
2
1
1
1
i
1
1
1
2
1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

Vacu-Flo Cooling

Block Assembly,
Valve, Intake
Rotocap, Intake
Switch, LOPKO
Bracket, Timing
Tube, Breather
vaive, Breather
Clamp, Hose
Clamp, Hose
Flywheel
Plug, Spark
Button, Dot
Button, Dot
Housing, Blower

Cylinder

Valve

Hose, Air Cleaner
Clamp, Air Cleaner Hose
Inlet, CarburetorAir
Cap, Breather Tube
Clamp, Hose
Clamp, Hose
Tube, Air Cleaner Connection
Cleaner, Air
Scroll, Blower Housing
Guard, Scroll Outlet
Muffler, Exhaust
Gasket, Exhaust
Seat, Intake Valve

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

. .

June 1 1977 1



~PECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS SPEC 2799J

FOR STANDARD PARTS !?EFER TO CATALC)(ji 927-0253 KEY NO. 2
()~~!(’J~A~GROu~~ [N CATALOGAREL~ST~QBy GROUPNO,B~Low WHENUSED.

r

L-PART NO. (2TY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group - 4
Group - IS
Group - 28

332-0556
332-1497
167-0188

134-2878
338-0565
508-0084
142-0458
154-0360
505-0479
r~n n.-l.31.D-ul/o

155-1083
150-1000
142-0420
813-0103

152-0155
815-0104

516-0059

1

1

2

1

;

1

1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

12v- 20A Alternator
Gas-Gasoline Fuel System
Top Mounted Engine Control

“.,

Connector - Stator
Terminal - Stator
Clip - Gearcase (1) and
Oil Fill Tube (1)

HO-USiilg, Blower
Harness
Grommet, Blower Housing
Carburetor *
Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
Cap - Muffler
Clip, Choke Cable
Muffler
Extension - Governor Arm

#Shaft Assembly, Choke
#Screw, Mach., Rd. Hd. -
Choke Fly Mtg.
(10-32 X 3/4)

#Swivel, Choke
#Screw, FillisterHd. Mach. -
Swivel (8-32 x 5/16)

#Lock, Hair Pin - Swivel Mtg.

* - Same as carburetor listed in Group 18
except parts marked’#.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I .

June 1, 1977



S) O 090043
Supplementary Parts List

fcw

Model. CCKA-MS ~~e~ 2802J

Standard Parts CakdOg 927-0253
Parts Key 4

parts Listed Below Apply to the ~~ove Model. IJse These parts in place of (Or in

Addition to) the Parts I_isted in the Standard Parts (Mabg.

PART W.

110-21.94

104-0877
105-0238
110-1827
509-0090
515-0146
10’2-0775
120-0648
123-0657
505-0255
309-0010
336-1316
122-0320
502-0058
122-0321
122-0345
122-0347
122-0323
800-0028
526-0065
149-0136
800-0004
526-0063
150-0159
154-0898
154-0899
154-0360
134-1638
134-1639
154-0356
520-0114
150-0430
134-3098
134-2949
167-0239
167-1463
167-1464
509-0035
526-0165

2UAN.

1

1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

2/28/75

DESCRIPTION

Block Assembly, Cylinder (Includes Bearing
Guides and Seats)

Crankshaft
Camshaft (Includes Center Pins)
Guides, Intake Valve
Seai, Valve Stem Oil
Key, Woodruff
Base, Oil’
Intake, Oil Pump (Includes Cup, Screen and Pipe)
Cap and Indicator, Oil Fill
Plug, Oil Drain (Magnetic)
Switch, Low Oil Pressure Cut-off
Lead Assemblyj Low Oil Pressure Cut-off Switch
Adapter, Oil Filter
Tee, Street Pipe
Gasket, Oil Filter Adapter Mounting
Tube, Oil Drain
Seal, Oil Filter Air
Filter, Oil {Spin-On Type)
Screw, Hex Head Cap - Oil Filter Mounting
Washer, Copper - Oil Filter Mounting
Cover, Fuel Pump Hole
Screw, Hex Head Cap - Fuel Pump Hole Cover Mtg.
Washer, Copper - Fuei ‘PumpHole Cover Mounting
Bracket, Governor Spring
Tube, Exhaust
Tube, Exhaust
Gaskets, Exhaust Tube Mounting
Shield, Heat - Right/hand
Shield, Heat - Left/hand
Manifold, Intake
Stud, Intake Manifold Mounting
Bracket, Governor Linkage Spring
Housing, Cylinder Air - Right/hand
Housing, Blower
Plug, Spark
Cable, Spark Plug (Hi Tension)
Cable, Spark Plug [Hi Tension)
Ring, “O”
Washer, Blower Wheel Mounting



900”0043
Supplementary Parts

for
List

Model CCKA-MS Spec 2802J

Standard Parts Catalog 927-0253 Parts Key 4

parts I_isted ~el~w Applyto theA~oVe Model. (JseThese parts in place of (or
Addition to) the Parts Listed in the standard Parts Catalog.

PART NO.

145-0350
<n-4.nln7““””.”,

518-0238
142-0448

812-0065
861-0008

Q!JAN.

1
1
1
1

1
1

DESCRIPTION

Inlet, Air - Carburetor
Clamp, Hose
Clip - Sensitivity
Carburetor - Venturi - 3/4” with fixed main jet -
Components same as 142-0431 with these exception

Screw, Throttle Stop Adjusting
Nut, Throttle Stop -

NOTE: Parts Not Furnished

Air Cleaner, Blower
Spark Advance, Fuel

By ONAN:

Housing Grille,
Pump.

2/28/75 2



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS SPEC 2803J

FOR STANDARD PARTs REFER To cATALo~ 927-0253 KEY NO. 4
OPTIONAL GRolJPs [N CATALOG ARE L[sTED By GROUP NO, BELOW WHEN USED.

I
L-PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

I

Group - s

Group - 32

110-1885
110-1000
110-1827
110-1037
110-0904
509-0090
104-0910
105-0238
123-1216
149-0136
103-0502
309-0237
150-1585
134-2975
134-27LLl
508-0005
503-0738

503-0301
149-1321

503-0739

332-0051
517-0034
149-1329
518-0176
150-1343
150-1435
152-0155
150-1398
516-0059
515-0110
149-1330
150-1214
140-1058
502-0018
503-0738
140-1307
509-0124
503-0611
140-1228
123-0733
140-1232
865-0020

1
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

3
1

1

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Flywheel Charging Alternator
(WICO)

Spin On Filter Group

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Seat, Intake Valve
Guide, Valve
Valve, Intake
Rotorcap, Intake Valve
Seal, Valve Stem Oil
Crankshaft
Camshaft
Tube, Oil Fill
Cover, Fuel Pump Hole
GearcoverAssembly
Switch, Oil Light
Shaft Assy., Governor
Housing, Blower
Housing, Cylinder Air RH
Grommet
Hose, Fuel (1/4” ID x
7/16” OD X 16” lg]

Clamp, Hose
Cap, Fuel Fitting

Hose, Fuel (1/4” ID x
7/16” OD X 8“ lg)

Clip, Wire
Buttonj Dot
Bracket, Fuel ?uiiipMtg.
Clip, Cable
Bracket, GovernorMounting
Arm, Governor Control
Swivel, Choke Lever
Spring, Governor Idle
Pin, Cotter
Key, Crankshaft
Line, Pulse
Spring, Governor
Clamp, Air Cleaner
Fitting
Hose, CarburetorVent
Housing, Air Cleaner
!101!Ring
Hose, Breather
Element, Air Cleaner
Tube, Breather Connector
Cover, Air Cleaner Hose
Nut, Wing

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

154-1703
502-0279
503-0170
502-0313
502-0053
142-0567
503-0732
503-0733

134-2283

145-0461
145-0462
509-0140
145-0464

149-0369
149-0089
145-0463

145-0466
142-0494
142-0493
149-1322

142-0537

142-054Q
149-1323
142-0541
142=Q545
149-1326
149-1324
142-0552
142-0555

1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1

1
2
1

1
1
1
1

1

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Manifold, Intake
Nipple, Hex
Clamp, Corbin
Elbow, Hose
Elbow, Street

+ Carburetor
Hose, CarburetorVent
Hose, CarburetorVent
Vacuum
Flywheel (Includes
Ring Gear)
Fitting, Fuel Vent
Pl,ungerjCarb. Vent
Ring “O”
Housing, Carb. Vent
(Front)

Diaphragm,Fuel Pump
Disc, Diaphragm
Housing, CarburetorVent
(Rear)

Spring, Vacuum Return
#Kit, Repair
#Nut and jet nozzle
Pump, Vacuum Fuel (Incl
Parts marked *)
*Valve Plate Assembly (In
cludes Cap and Clamp)
*Screw,Cover
*Gasket,Base
*Gasket,Valve Plate
*Spring,Pump
*Cover, Pump
*Base, Pump
*Disc, Pump ~~
*Diaphragm,pump

Parts not furnishedby Onan
Spark Advance and AssociatedParts
Fuel Pump and AssociatedParts

+ Same as standard carburetorexcept parts
marked #. Throttlestop assy. not furni

1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS SPEC 2804 J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ‘27-0253 KEY NO. ~
OFTiONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

)
I PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Group-1

110-1469
104-0275
105-0233
112-0073
113-0089
110-1037
102-0562
102-0563
120-0439
516-0160
123-0861
123-0832
123-0092

lln–lA? Q..V—.-L-LILI

110-1429
149-0136
103-0037
509-0013
510-0019
160-1205
160-1041
134-1855
193-0147

508-0001
502-0005
167-0081
134-0832

154-1029
154-1534
148-0332
148-0361
150-0122
516-0036
516-0157
140-0994

503-0107
503-0653
503-0004
-145-0322
123-0293
503-0280
140-0211

.

1
1
1
2
k
2
1
1
J
2
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
2
1

1--
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

High Profile Breaker Box

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Crankshaft
Camshaft
Piston and Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Valve, Intake
Base, Oil $

Gasket, Oil Base
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Pin, Oil Base Dowel
Tube, Oil Fill
Cap G Indicator,Oil Fill
Gasket, Oil Fill Tube
Mounting
Head, Cylinder - RH
Head, Cylinder - LH
Cover, Fuel Pump Hole
Gear Cover Assembly
Seal, Front Oil
Bearing Gear Cover
Box Assembly, Breaker
Bushing, Breaker Box
Housing, Blower
Gauge, Oil Pressure (with
Bracket)
Grommet ‘
Elbow, InvertedMale
Plug, Spark
Baffle Plate, Blower
Housing
Manifold, Intake
Manifold, Exhaust
Carburetor,Gas
Tube, Gas Inlet
Link, Governor
Pin, Cotter
Pin, Cotter
Air Cleaner (Includes
Mounting Bracket)
Clampj Hose
Hose, Air Cleaner
Clamp, Hose
Inlet, CarburetorAir
Cap, BreatherTube
Clamp, Hose
Tube, Air Cleaner Hose

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
i 1
434-1.591

151-0345

150-0104
120-0102
309-0064
502-0019
520-0058
150-0100
150-0101
150-0116

160-1040
160-0638

1 ‘Housing,CylinderAir
RH

1 Governor (Includes
Gears

1 Gasket, Governor
1 Oil Line, Governor
1 Switch, Low Oil Pressure
1 Elbow
1 Tee, Oil
1 Shaft, Idler Gear
1 Gear, Idler
1 Collar, Governor Idler

Stud
1 Gasket, Breaker Box
1 Point Breaker

Parts not Furnishedby Onan
Fuel Pump - IgnitionCoil
Flywheel - Hi Tension Leads
Carburetor



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK--S ~P~~ 2806J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. 1

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALoG ARE LISTED BY GROUP No. BELOW WHEN USED.

L-PAhT NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
B

Group - 27 Variable Speed Governor

s Flyball, Governor

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS 2808J
SPEC —-

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 977-0253 KEY NO. .~–
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GHO~p NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

t

1-PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group -1
Group -2S

110-1516

110-1000
110-0445

520-0114
516-0011
104-0275
134-0599
105-0156
los-o~~~
112-0073
113-0089
.L1O-1037
110-0904

120-0439
102-0392
520-0119
104-0091
151-0270
150-0104
502-0019
120-0102
103-0037

150-0100
150-0101
150-0116
509-0013
510-0019
149-0136
123-0548
123-0255
123-0092
160-1097

160-0638
160-0929
160-0043
226-0542
515-0094
502-0058

1

2
5

5
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
4

1
1
4
4
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1

High Profile Breaker Box
RectangularAir Cleaner

Block Assemblyj Cylinder-
Includes BreatherTube

Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Nut-Bearing Plate Mtg.

5/16” X 24
Stud-BearingPlate Mounting
Pin, Dowel-GearcaseAlign
Crankshaft
Clip-BearingPlate
Camshaft
Gear, Timing-Camshaft
Piston and Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Valve, Intake
Rotocap, Valve Spring Retain-

er
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Base, Oil
Stud-Oil Base to Block
Nut-Oil Base to Block
Governor
Gasket, Governor
Elbow, Oil Line-Governor
Line, Oil-Governor
Gear Cover Assembly-includes

Parts Marked #
#Shaft, idler Gear
#Gear, Idler
#Collar, Idler Stud
#Seal, Oil-Gear Cover
Bearing-Ball-GearCover
Cover-Fuel Pump Hole
Cap and Indicator-OilFill
Tube, Oil Fill
Gasket-Oil Fill Tube
Box Assembly, Breaker-

Complete
Point Set
Bushing, Guide
Gasket, Mounting
Lead-BreakerBox to Coil
Key-Flywheel
Tee-Oil Line-Governor

June 1977

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I 1

502-0030

134-08?)5
508-0008

508-0001

134-0832
154-0360
154-0547
516-0157
150-0122
142-0376
134-0588
140-0486
515-0006
142-0306
142-0241
142-0192
142-0459
142-0284

1.

1
1

1

1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Connector,Oil Line-
InvertedMale-Governo

Housing, Blower
Grommet-BlowerHousing-

13/16”
Grommet-BlowerHousing -

1-1/16”
Baffle-Blowerliousing
Gasket, ExhaustManifol
Manifold, Exhaust.
Pin, Cotter-GovernorLin
Link, Governor
*Carburetor
Housing, Cylinder-R.H.
Cleaner, Air
Key-StubShaft

+Kit, Repair
+Fly, Choke
+Shaft, Choke
+Valve and Seat Assembly
+Shaft,Throttle

* - Same as standard carburetorexcept
parts marked +.

Parts Not Furnishedby Onan
Starter
Fuel Pump

1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS SPEC 2813J
FOR STANDARD PARTs REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 ._ KEY NO; 4

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.
I
] PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Croup - 32

110-1911
110-1000
SZO-Q114
516-0011
517-0048
104-0885
105-0238
110-1037
110-0904

120-0689
120-0663
191-llQ4
i91-llo3
191-1108
102-0655
122-0352
309-0237
305-0478
305-0477
191-0793
103-0332

167-0188
332-1358
123-1102
134-2556
191-0400
134-1889
134-2951
150-1297
142-0593
167-1593
167-1594
166-0562
166-0346
503-0458
150-1310
304-0014
304-0060
304-0610
150-1269

152-0155
516-0059

140-1206
509-0124
140-1055

1
2
5
2
1
1
1
2
4

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1

Spin-on Oil Filter

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Stud, Bearing Plate
Pin, Gearcase Align
Plug, Expansion
Crankshaft
Camshaft-IncludesCent. pi~
Valve, Intake
Rotocap, Valve Spring

Retainer
Line, Oil Pump Intake
Cup, Oii Pump Intake
Bracket, Starter Mounting
Spacer, Starter Mounting
Seal, Starter Air
Base, Oil
Drain, Oil Filter
Switch, Oil Pressure
Regulator
Spacer, RegulatorMounting
Clip, Wiring Harness
Gear Cover Assembly-

Complete
Clip-Gearcase
Bracket, Connector Mountin[
Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
Flywheel-IncludesRing Geal
Rotor
Guard, Flywheel
Housing, Blower
Bracket, Governor Linkage
*Carburetor
Cable, Spark Plug-17%”
Cable, Spark Plug-8%’
Bracket, Coil Mounting
Coil, Ignition
Clamp, Coil
Arm, Governor Pivot
Washer, Resistor Centering
Resistor
Support, Resistor Terminal
Bushing-CoilBracket to

Pivot Arm
SwivelfChokeLever
Pin, Cotter-ChokeLever

Swivel
Base, Air Cleaner
Seal, “O” Ring
Element, Air Cleaner

140-1053
123-1264
140-1058
134-2954
321-0169
150-1264
332-1338
142-0530

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Cover, Air Cleaner
Hose, Breather
Clamp, Air Cleaner
Housing, Cylinder Air-R.H
Clip, Cylinder Air Housin
Spring, Governor
Clamp-LoopType

#Shaft, Choke

Parts Not Furnishedby Onan
Manual Choke
Spark Advance Mechanism

*- Same as carburetorlisted in Group 20
except parts marked #.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS SPEC ~~17,J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. ~-_—.._
OWWJWI,. ~R~up$ IN cATA~OG A~~ Lls~ED By G~oup No. BELOWWHENUSED.

1
I PART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION

I —
Group -1
Group-25

110-2S54

110-1000
104-0275
134-0599
105-0030
105-0156
112-0073
113-0089
110-1037
110-0904

120-0413
102-0556
520-0126
104-0091
103-0037

150-0100
150-0101
150-0116
509-0013
510-0019
123-0521
149-0136
123-0880
123-0896
160-1205-

160-0638
502-0058
502-0030

134-0728
508-0001
193-0005
502-0055
501-0007

1S4-0832
142-0400
154-0360
154-0987
J16-0157

1
J.

2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
4

1
1
4
4
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
-i”

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
2
1
1

June

High Profile Breaker Box
RectangularAir Cleaner

Block Assembly, Cylinder-
Includes BreatherTube

Insert, IntakeValve Seat
Crankshaft
Clip-BearingPlate
Gear, Timing-Camshaft
Camshaft
Piston and Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Valve, Intake
Rotocap, Valve Spring

Retainer
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Base, Oil
Stud-Oil Base Mounting
Nut-Oil Base Mounting
Gear Cover Assembly-Includes
Parts Marked #

#Shaft, Idler Gear
#Gear, Idler
#Collar, Idler Stud
#Seal, Oil-Gear Cover
Bearing-Ball-GearCover
Tube, Breather
Cover-Fuel Pump Hole
Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
Tube, Oil Fill
-130xAssembly, Breaker-

Complete
Point Set
Tee-Oil Line-Governor
Connector,Oil Line-Inverted
Male-Governor

Housing, Blower
Grommet, Blower Housing
Gauge, Oil Pressure
Elbow-Oil PressureGauge
Line, Oil-Flex-OilPressure

Gauge
Baffle-BlowerHousing
*Carburetor
Gasket, ExhaustManifold
Manifold, Exhaust
Pin, Cotter-GovernorLinkage-

StainlessSteel

1, 1977

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

150-0122
516-0036
502-0003
134-0730
134-0731
140-0776
145-0224
123-0073
151-0270
150-0104
.502-0019
120-0102
515-0094
515-0006
142-0306
142-0241
142-0192
142-0459
142-0284

1
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Link, Governor
Pin, Cotter-Governorli
Connector-InvertedMale
Housing, CylinderAir-R
Housing, CylinderAir-L
Cleaner, Air
Inlet, CarburetorAir
Cap, BreatherTube
Governor
Gasket, Governor
Elbow, Oil Line-Govern
Line, Oil-Governor
Key-Flywheel
Key-Stub Shaft

+Kit, Repair
+Fly, Choke
+Shaft, Choke
+Valve and Seat Assembly
+Shaft,Throttle

* - Same as standard carburetorexcept
parts marked +.

Parts Not Furnishedby Onan
Starter
Fuel Pump
Flywheel

1 1



900”0043
Supplementary Parts List

for

Model __ CCKA-MS S~eC 2818J

Standard Parts Catalog 927-0253 Parts Key _ 4

parts Listed B~low ApplytotheAbove Model. useThese parts in Place of (or in
Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Standard Parts Catalog.

PART NO.

R.T.F.

110-1037
104-0872
102-0756
120-0648
123-0694
123-1149
122-0323
122-0347”
122-. o32o
122-0321
309-0237
150-0159
166-0519
134-2796
134-2760
517-0035
134-0753
517-0021
140-0231
503-0107
153-0223
516-0059
152-0155
154-0356
154-057’2

R.T.F. Refer tf

2UAN.

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
‘1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Factor)

DESCRIPTION

NOTE: This Model has Vacu-Flo Cooling

Block Assembly, Cylinder (Includes Bearings,
Guides G Seats)

Valve, Intake
Crankshaft
Base, Oil
Intake, Oil Pump
Cap and Indicator, Oil Fill
Tube, Oil Fill
Filter, Oil
Seal, Air - Oil Filter
Adapter, Oil Filter
Gasket, Oil Filter Adapter
Switch, Oil Pressure
Cover, Fuel Pump Hole
Indicator, Timing
Housing, Blower
Housing, Cylinder Air - R/Hand
Button, Dot
Wheel, Blower
Button, Dot
Inlet, Air - Carburetor Adapter
Clamp, Hose
Choke, Sisson
Pin, Cotter
Swivel, Choke
Manifold, Intake
Manifold, Exhaust

NOTE: Parts Not Furnished by ONAN: Fuel Pump,
Air Cleaner, Manual Choke

Giving Complete Model, Serial Number and Spec.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS SPEC 2822J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALC)G 927-0253 KEY NO. _?___
~PT!ONAL GROUPS [N CATALQG ARE LISTED By GROUP NQ. BELOW WHEN USED.

1PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
--”—-~ I [

Group - 8 Left Side Mtd. Alternator
Group - 27 Variable Speed Control

102-0791 1 Base, Oil
501-0015 1 Line, Oil
502-0020 1 Elbow, Oil Line
505-0057 2 Plug -Oil Line
502-0431 1 Bracket Assembly - Oil Line
134-2896 1 Housing, Blower
134-2941 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - RH
134-0675 1 Flywheel - Includes Ring

Gear

1



900-0043
Supplementary Parts List

for

Model
CCKA-S

Spec 2824J

Standard Parts Catalog 927-0253 Parts Key 3
parts Lkted Below Apply to the Above Model. Use These Parts in Place of (or in
Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Standard Parts Catalog.

PART NO. ,

110-1418
104-0882
51S-0006
160-1049
120-0413
102-0301
123-0129
167-1463
123-0506
123-0508
160-1135

160-1072
192-0308
134-3092
167-0241
154-0$02
142-0416
153-0351
14-9-0271
134-0588
140-0470
503-0398
140-0459
140-0684
123-0104
123-0073

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
~
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

DESCRIPTION

NOTE: This model has a-Variable Speed Governor.
Complete Breakdown in Main Parts Catalog.

Block Assembly - Cylinder
Crankshaft
Key, Crankshaft
Weight and Pin Assembly
Cup Assy. - Oil Intake
Base, Oil
Tube ,Assembly- Breather
Hi - Tension lead 19”
Indicator and Cap Assembly
Tube Assembly - Oil Fill
Box .4ssembly- Breaker - Complete Breakdown in
Main Parts Catalog
Wheel, Magneto
Sheave, Rope
Housing, Blower
Plug, Spark - Non Resistor
Manifold, Intake
Carburetor - Complete Breakdown in Main Parts Catalog
Choke, Manual
Primer, Rod Assembly - Fuel Pump
Housing, Cylinder - Roll.
Cleaner, Air - Oil Bath
C1amp, Air Cleaner
Bracket, Breather Tllbc
Tube, Breather
Valve, Breather
Cap, Breather



MODEL
CCKA-MS 2826J

SPEC.
S1.lPPLEMENl’ARY’ PARTS LIST 900-43 (p er a b ov e m o d el and spec. )
Parts listed below apply to the above model. l.Jse these part~ in
place of ( or in addition to ) the pa~t7[i:~:.$ for Parts KeY_
in the standard parts catalog F+Jo. ;

—

PART No.

110-1418

104-0872
i02-0756
123-0694
120-0648
154-0802
142-0416

134-2964
134-2791
503-0398
140-0684
140-0470

IUAN.

1

1

1

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

DESCRIPTION

NOTE: This !lodelhas a Variable Speed Governor
Control

Block Assembly, Cylinder (Includes Bearings, Guides
and Seats)
Crankshaft
Base, Oil
Cap G Indicator, Oil Fill
Intake, Oil Pump (Includes Cup, Screen G Pipe)
Manifold, Intake
Carburetor (Components listed in Parts Catalog)
Carburetor Table
Housing, Blower
Housing, Cylinder Air R/Hand
Clamp, Air Cleaner
Hose, Breather
Cleaner, Air

NOTE: Parts Not Furnished by Onan:
Mufflers

9/27/74 1 1
Dated Revised . of_



900”0043
Supplementary Parts List

for

Me)del CCKA-S Spec 2832 J

Standard Parts Catalqj 927-0253 ParM Key _ 3
Parts Listed Below Apply tothet4bove Model. lJse_l_hese Parts in Place of (or in

Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Standard Parts Catalog.

PART NO.

110-1418

104-0872
102-0469
120-0413
123-0762
134-2963
134-0588
154-0802
153-0249
518-0176
142-0416

153-0351
140-0470

JUAN.

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

DESCRIPTION

NOTE: This Model has a Vari Speed Governor

Block Assembly, Cylinder (Includes Bearings,
Guides G Seats)
Crankshaft
Base, Oil
Cup, Oil Pump Intake (Includes Cup, Screen 6 Pipe)
Cap and Indicator, Oil Fill
Housing, Blower
Housing, Cylinder Air - R/Hand
Manifold, intake
Bracket, Choke
Clip, Choke Cable
Carburetor (Complete breakdown in main Parts
Catalog - Carburetor Chart)

Choke, Manual
Cleaner, Air (Round type)



—.. .— , JS?l!uhlul I WI 1 Wlvuil-b arcu eu”,..,

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG_ 927-0253 KEY PdO. _2---
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUp NO. BELOW WH:N USED.

r————

L-PART NO, QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group -1
Group -34

I1O-1184
110-1000
104-0275
134-0599
105-0030
105-01S6
112-0073
113-0089
110-1037
110-0904
502-0058
S02-0030

120-0400
102-0442
520-0119
104-0091
103-0037

1.50-0100
150-0101
150-0116
509-0013
510-0019
123-0129
149-0136
123-0489
159-0617
160-1205

160-0638
226-0542
134-1008
134-0832
508-0001

508-0008

516-0157

516-0036
142-0400
503-0280

145-0080
140-0211
123-0293

1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
4
1
1

1
1
4
4
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1
1
1

1
1
1

High Profile Breaker Box
Vacu flo Cooling

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Crankshaft
Clip-Bearing Plate
Gear, Timing-Camshaft
Camshaft
Piston and Pin
King Set, Piston
Valve, Intake
Rotocap, Valve Spring Retai
Tee-Oil Line-Governor
Connector-Oil Line-Inverted

Male-Governor
Cup, oil Pump Intake
Base, Oil
Stud-Oil Base Mounting
Nut-Oil Base Mounting
Gear Cover Assembly-Include

Parts Marked #
#Shaft, Idler Gear
#Gear, Idler
#Collar, Idler Stud
#Seal, Oil-Gear Cover
Bearing-Ball-Gear Cover
Tube, Breather
Cover-Fuel Pump Hole
Cap and Indicater, Oil Fill
Tube, Oil Fill
Box Assembly, Breaker-Com-

plete
Point Set
Lead-Breaker Box to Coil -
Housing, Blower
Baffle-Blower Housing
Grommet-Blower Housing-

1-1/16”
Grommet-Blower Housing-

13/16”
Pin, Cotter-Governor Linkag

Stainless Steel
Pin, Cotter-Governor Linkag
*Carburetor
Clamp, Hose-Carburetor Inle

to Sleeve
Inlet, Carburetor
Sleeve-Carburetor Inlet
Cap, Breather Tube

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

134-0588
123-0104
151-0270
150-0104
120-0102
515-()()94
134-1002
134-1003
134-1005
134-1001
134-1090
515-0006
142-0306
142-0241
142-0192
142-0459
142-0284

]Iousing,Cylinder Air
Valve, Breather
Governor
Gasket, Governor
Line, Oil-Governor
Key-Flywheel
Scroll, Air Discharge
VenturiYScrol1
Wheel, Blower
Hub, Blower
Spacer, Scroll
Key-Stub Shaft

+Kit, Repair
+Fly, Choke
+.Shaft;Choke
+Valve and Seat Assemb
+Shaft, Throttle

*. Same as standard carburetor except
parts marked +.

Parts Not Furnished by Onan
Starter
Fuel Pump
Ignition Coil and Leads

June 1, 1977 1
Dated Revised Page –!—— of——



SPECIAL PARTS LIST F,O.RMODEL CCK-MS
SPEC

Zt5bbJ

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-02~3 KEY NO. 2
OPTIONAL cIRcwps IN CATALOG ARE LiSTED BY &OUP NO. BELOw wHEN USED.

PART NO. C!TY. DESCRIPTION
——~

Group - 20
Group - 34

110-1805
516-0011
110-1283

105-0234

510-0015
160-0727
160-0726
518-0185
160-0790

..--—- -
lbu-u7Yl

112-0073
113-0089
102-0563
102-0600
191-0508
191-0515
134-0670
516-0160
307-0367
336-0102

338-0314

123-0810
110-0884

110-0883

526-0017
501-0015

309-0237
134-1621
142-0419
502-0002

502-0020
154-0360
1S5-0860
150-0979

1

2
1

1

5
1
.1
~
2

1

2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

1

1
1

1

1
2

1
1
1
3

1
2
1
1

Gasoline Carburetor Adj.
Vacu-Flo Cooling

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Pin, Gearcase, Align
Cover, Camshaft Opening in
Block

Camshaft - Includes Center!
Groove and Roll Pins

D-II
va~l , Fly - Governor
Spring, Spark Advance
Retainer, Spark Advance
Ring, Retaining - Spark Adv.
Weight Assembly - Includes
Pins - Spark Advance

Cam - Includes Pins -
Spark Advance
Piston and Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Gasket, Oil Base
Base, Oil
Flange, Mounting - Starter

*Motor, Starter
Baffle, Air
Pin, Dowel - Oil Base
Relay,Start Solenoid
Lead - Starter to Start
Solenoid

Harness Assembly - Blower
Housing
Tube, Breather
Head, Cylinder-#2 Cylinder
RH

Head, Cylinder-#l Cylinder
LH

Washer, Flat - Flywheel
Line, Oil (1) and Fuel
Pump Inlet (1)

Switch, Oil Pressure
Housing, Blower

+ Carburetor
Elbow - Fuel Pump Outlet
to Fuel Line (l), Fuel
Line to Carburetor (1) and
Oil Line (l).
Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
Gasket, Muffler
Muffler
Link, Governor

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

153-0364
149-0775
166-0346
166-0403
304-0014
304-0060
503-0514
304-0610
502-0003

134-0674
123-0853

123-0315
123-0787
150-1016

150-0698
134-0564
309-0010
145-0051

1
1

1
1

2
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1

Bracket, Choke
Line, Fuel
Coil
Bracket, Coil
Washer, Resistor Center
Resistor
Clamp, Coil
Support, Resistor Term
Connector, Inverted
Male-Oil J.ine-Coil
Mounting Bracket
Housing, Cylinder Air
Hose, Breather Cap
Exhaust

Valve, Breather Cap
Cap, Breather
Arm, Extension-Governor
Right Pull
Spring, Governor
Scroll, Air Discharge
Switch, Low Oil Pressur

#Ring, Vent

Parts Not Furnished by Onan
Manual Choke
Air Cleaner

+ Same as carburetor listed in Group 20
except part added marked #.

* Same as standard starter using key
2 and 4, Spec G and H.

-13-77 1 .



900=0043
Supplementary IPmts List

for

Model CCKA-I+4S Spec 2868J

Standard Parts Catalog 927-0253 Parts Key 4

parts Msted Below Apply to the Above Model. Use These parts in Place Of (or in
Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Standard Parts catalog.

PART W.

110-0915

104-0872
102-0759
120-0648
123-0694
134-2798
134-2791
134-3019
154-1092
142-0431
149-0611
191-0885
191-0886
134-2100
191-1078

WAN.

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

DESCRIPTION

NOTE: This model has a variable speed
Governor Control and a 15 Ampere
Flywheel Charging Alternator.

Block Assembly, Cylinder (IncludesBearings,
Guides G Seats]

Crankshaft
Base, Oil
Intake, Oil Pump
Cap and Indicator
Housing, Blower
Housingj Cylinder Air (Right Hand)
Wheel, Blower (IncludesRing Gear G Magnets)
Manifold, Intake
Carburetor - Components listed in Parts Catalog.
Line, Fuel
Stator
Regulator, Voltage
Spacer, Regulator Mounting
Bracket, Regulator Mounting

NOTE: Parts Not Furnished by ONAN:

Air Cleaner
Manual Choke



900”0043
Supplementary Parts List

for

Model CXKA-MS Spec2 2869J

Standard Parts Catalog 927-0253 Parts Key 4

parts Listed ~~low Apply to the AbOVe Model. lJSe These Parts in Place of (or in
Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Wandard Parts Catalog.

PART NO.

110-0915

104-0872
lfi~ nTC j6*. U&-u

120-0648
123-0694
134-2798
134-2791
154-1092
149-0611

QUAN.

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

DESCRIPTION

NOTE: This Model has a Variable Speed Governor.

Block Assembly, Cylinder (Includes Bearings,
Guides G Seats)

Crankshaft
Base, Oil
Intake, Oil Pump
cap and Indicator, Oil Fill
Housing, Blower
Housing, Cylinder Air (Right Hand)
Manifold, Intake
Line, Fuel

NOTE: Parts Not Furnished by ONAN:

Air Cleaner
Manual Choke



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS SPEC
2881J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ‘27-0253 KEY NO. 4
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

r—

L-PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

(h?olq) - 8

Group - 34
Group - 36

105-0140
102-079!
123-0527
123-0593
123-0129
123-0104
123-0073
140-04s9
140-0471
140-0283
503-0019
1s0-0159
166-0519
150-0703
150-0471
307-0455
145-0173
150-0754

150-0098
306-01S2
191-1113

134-0753
104-0302
134-0564
134-2956
155-0593
154-0360
142-0378
503-0514
304-0060
166-0376

166-0346
167-1484
167-1465
515-0130
134-3023

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

Alternator LS Mounted
Vacu Flo Cooling
Electric Choke - Sisson

Camshaft
Base, Oil
Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
Tube, Oil Fili
Tube, Breather
Valve, Breather Cap
Cap, Breather
Bracket, Breather Mtg.
Line, Breather
Cleaner, Air
Clamp, Air Cleaner
Bracket, Governor Spring
Bracket, Timing
Stud, Governor
Spring, Governor
Solenoid, Idle
Bracket, Idle Solenoid
Bracket, Idle Solenoid
Spring
Spring
Plunger, Idle Solenoid
Brace, Alternator Mtg.
Bracket
Blower Wheel
Flywheel
Scroll, Blower Housing
Gua-rd,Scroll Outlet
Muffler, Exhaust
Gasket, Exhaust
Carburetor *
Clamp, Coil
Resistor
Bracket, Resistor G Coil
Mounting
Coil, Ignition
Lead, Hi Tension #1 Cyl.
Lead, Hi Tension #2 Cyl.
Key, Crankshaft
Housing, Blower

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

142-0377 1 #Shaft, Choke
14i-o172 1 #Lever, Choke Shaft
81!3-0102 1 #Screw, Mach. Rd. Hd. -

Choke Shaft Lever ‘
(10-32 X 5/8)

861-0008 1 #NutY Choke Shaft Lever
(10-32)

*_ Use standard carburetorKey 1 and 2,
Spec A through F except parts marked

Parts Not Furnishedby Onan
Fuel Pump ~ Associated Parts

J 1 1977



SPEC CCK-4MG 2883J
AL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL SPEC

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. J–
QPTK3b4AL GROupS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW wtiEN USED.

I PART NO. QTY, DESCRIPTION

Group - 4
Group - 28
Group - 30
Group - 36

516-0011
332-0556
332-1497
309-0237
502-0058
336-2192
134-2878
508-0084
154-0360
155-1253
505 0618
153-0460
152-0147

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

.

12V 20A Alternator
Top Mounted Engine Control
4 to 1 Reduction Gear
Sisson Choke

Pin, gearcover align
Connector-stator
Terminal-stator
Switch,low oil pressure
Tee, oil line
Lead-oil pressure switch
Housing,Blower
Grommet-blowerhousing
Gasket, muffler
Muffler,exha~st
Cap, muffler
Linkage-choketo carburetor
Stud, governor speed adj.

June 1 1977

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

1



900-0043
Supplementary Parts List

for

Model .....___...[.[jKAKMSMS _ Spec 2885<J ——

Standard Parts Catabg . 927-0253 Parts Key _ 4
parts Listed Below Apply tothe Above Model, Use These Parts in Place of (or in
Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Standard Parts Catalog.

R. T.F.

104-0872
1IO-1037
102-0756
120-[)(>48
123-(.)694
123-1149
122-0323
122-0347
12~-03Qo
122-0321
309-0237
134-2796
134-2760
191-0134
134-1726
134-0753
517-0035
517-0021
166-0519
154-1710
154-0356
505-0329
153-0223
516-0059
152-0]55
142-0431
140-0470

R.T.I;. Refer tc

(2UAN.

1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1.
1
1
1

Factor)

DESCRIPTION

NOrE: This Model,is Vacu-Flo Cooled and has a
Variable Speed Governor

Block Assembly, Cylinder (Includes Bearings,
Guides G Seats)

Crankshaft
Valve, Tntakc
Base, Oil
Intake, Oil Pump
Cap G Indicator, Oil Fill
Tube, Oil Fill
Filter, Oil
Seal, Air - Oil Filter
Adapter, Oil Filter
Gasket, Oil Filter
Switch, Low Oil Pressure
1-iousing,Blower
Housing, Cylinder Air - R/l{and
Pulley
Scroll, Blower Housing - 9 O’Clock Position
Wheel, Blower
Button, Dot
Button, Dot
Indicator, Timing
Manifold, Exhaust
Manifold, Intake
Cap, Pipe
Choke, Sisson
Pin, Cotter
Swivel, Choke Lever
Carburetor - (Components in Parts Catalog)
Cleaner, Air - Oil Bath

Giving Complete Model, Serial Number and Spec.



WECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS SPEC 2890J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-025s KEY NO. 2
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

L-PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group - 2S
Group - 36

516-0011
526-0017
154-0356
142-0378
154-0360
155-0593
153-0226
166-0346
166-0376
304-0060
503-0514
304-0014
304-0610
145-0173
150-0754

306-0152
150-0703

307-0455
150-0471
150-0098

142-0377
141-0172
813-0102

861-0008

*-

2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1

Rectangular Air Cleaner
Sisson Choke

Pin, Gear Cover Align
Washer, Blower Wheel
Manifold, Intake
*Carburetor
Gasket, Muffler
;MuFfier
‘Rod- Choke to Carburetor
Coil, Ignition
Bracket.,Coil
Resistor
Clamp, Coil
Washer, Resistor Centering
Support, Resistor Terminal
Bracket, Idle Solenoid
Bracket, Idle Solenoid
Spring
Plunger, Idle Solenoid
Stud, Governor Spring
Adjusting
Solenoid, Idle
Spring, Governor-toBracket
Spring, Governor - to
Solenoid

#Shaft, Choke
#Lever, Choke Shaft
#Screw, Nhch. Rd. Hd. -
Choke Shaft Lever
[10-32 X 5/8)

#Nut, Choke Shaft Lever
(10-32)

Same as standard
parts marked #.

cafiuretorexcept

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

J 1 1977 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR NIODEL~s SPEC 2893J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY tdO. 2
OPTlONAL GRO~Ps IN cATALOG ARE LlsTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED..

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION—. I

houp - 1

110-2358

110-1000
104-0601
134-0599
510-0015
112-0073
113-0089
110-1037
110-0893
120-0439
102-0392
520-0119
104-0091
103-0282

510-0008
150-0620
150-0377

518-0129

510-00i9
509-0013
150-0159
110-0884

110-0883

123-0548
123-0092
123-0255
160-1205

160-0638
515-0006
502-0058
502-0175
309-0064
134-1740
508-0001
334-0028

517-0i12
154-0360
148-0361
154-1136
145-0439

1

2
1
1
5
2
2
2
4
1
1
4
4
1

1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

1
2
1
1
1

High Profile Breaker Box

Block Assembly, Cylinder-in-
cludes Breather Tube

Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Crankshaft
Clip-BearingPlate
Ball, Fly - Governor
Piston and Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Valve, Intake
Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Base, Oil
Stud-Oil Base Mounting
Nut-Oil Base Mounting
Gear Cover Assembly-

Complete
Bearing, Needle-Lower
Yoke, Governor Shaft
Shaft and Arm Assembly,
Governor
Ring, Governor Yoke retain-
ing
Bearing-Ball-GearCover
Seal, Oil-Gear Cover
Bracket, Governor Spring
Head,Cylinder-#2Cylinder
R.li.
Head, Cylinder-#lCylinder
L.H.
Cap and Iildicator,Oil Fill
Gasket, Oil Fill Tube
Tube, Oil Fill
Box Assembly, Break
Complete
Point Set
Key-Stub Shaft
Tee-Oil Pressure Switch
Adapter-Oil Pressure Switch
Switch, Oil Pressure
Housing, Blower
Grommet, Blower Housing
Lead-BlowerHousing-4’ of
Wire

Plug, Plastic-BlowerHousing
Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
Tube, Gas Inlet
Manifold, Exhaust
Inlet, Carburetor Air

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I 1

503-0280 1 Clamp-Inletto Air Cleane
Sleeve

140-0211 1 Sleeve, Air Cleaner Hose
134-0588 1 Housing, Cylinder Air-R.H
503-0107 1 Clamp-Inletto Carburetor
503-0479 1 Hose, Breather
503-0170 1 Clamp-BreatherTube to In
515-0094 2 Key-Flywheel

Parts Not Furnishedby Onan
Starter
Manual Choke
Flywheel
Air Cleaner
IgnitionCoil and Leads
Carburetor

June 1 1977 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS

CCK-F 2894J
SPEC

REFER TO CATALOG ~27-0253 KEY No. J__
OPT’IC)NALGROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED By GROUP No. BELOW WHEN USED.~...---..—-—.._...

] PART NQ. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
L -... .—-. ._ ,. -

I

Group - 31

134-2824
503-0546

Clutch

1 Guard, FlywheelScrew
1 Hose, Breather

1 1977



900-0043
Supplementary Parts List

for

Model CCKA-MS
~~e~

291OJ

Standard Parts Catalog 927-0253 Parts Key 4
parts l_isted Below /+pplytO the/AbOv~ Model. lJSeTheSe Parts in Place of (or in
Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Standard Parts Catalog.

—

PART NO.

110-0915
104-0872
105-0234

160-0790
518-0185
160-0727
516-0146
120-0648
102-0791
149-0136
123-0694
123-0958
134-0825
134-2896
134-2791
167-0237
142-0472

517-0010
505-0008
155-0859
154-0360
153-0336

518-0176
167-1581
167-1557
150-0635
150-0698
515-0202

QUAN.

1
1

1

2
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

1

2
1

2
1

1

2
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

DESCRIPTION

This Model has Optional Left Side Mounted 12 Volt
35 Amp Alternator - Complete Breakdown in
Main Parts Catalog.

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Crankshaft
Camshaft - Includes Center Pin and Spark
Advance Mechanism pins

Weight Assembly, Timing Control - Includes Pins
Ring - Timing Control Lock
Spring, Timing Control
Pin, Groove - Timing Control
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Base, Oil
Cover, Fuel Pump Hole
Cap and Indicator, Oil Fill
Screen, Breather Tube
Flywheel - Includes Ring Gear
Housing, Blower
Housing, Cylinder Air - R.H.
Plug, Spark
Carburetor, Complete Breakdown in Main Parts
Catalog under 142-0372 Carburetor in addition
to the following parts marked *

*Plug - 1/4”
*Plug - 1/8”
Muffler
Gasket - Muffler
Bracket, Governor Linkage Control - Mounted
Under Muffler Bolt
Clip, Governor Linkage Control
Cable, Spark Plug - 15”
Cable, Spark Plug - 17”
Bracket, Governor Spring
Spring, Governor
Key, Crankshaft Stub



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MF SPEC
2921 J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. 4
~p~!9b41&~~R~lJps IN cATALoG ARE L[sT~o By ~Roup No. BE~ow WHEN USED,

[
PART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION..—_ I

Group - 4
Group - 28

110-1418
134-2887
~55-1083
505-0618
152-0177

150-1000
134-3086
190-0266
501-0203
502-0220

1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1

1

Flywheel Alternator 20 Amp
Top Mounted Engine Control

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Fiywheel
Muffler, Exhaust
Cap, Exhaust Muffler
Stud, Variable Speed
Governor Adjusting
Arm, Governor Extension
Housing, Cylinder Air RH
Housing, Clutch
Line, Oil
Elbow, Street

PART NO, QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

June J 1977R i d P L f ?



2925J
SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS

S~EC .—

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. 2
OpTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

t

1-PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group - 4
Group - 27

332-0556
332-1497
192-0397
334-0030

12V 20A Alternator
Variable Speed Control

1 Connector - Stator
1 Terminal - Stator
1 Sheave, Rope
1 Lead, Alternator -

Wire
of

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I 1

J 1 1977 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS

CCK-MS SPEC
2932J

REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. 2
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

1-PART N(2. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
.— 1 I [

Group - 4
Group - 28

332-0556
332-1497
167-0188

134-2824
134-2878
508-0084
338-0565

1

1
2

12’11 20A Alternator
Top Mounted Engine

Connector - Stator
Terminal - Stator

Control

Clip - Gearcase (1) and
Oil Fill Tube (1)
Guard, Flywheel Capscrew
Housing, Blower
Grommet, Blower Housing
Harness

1 1J 1 1977



AL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS
SPEC

29392

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-02s3 KEY NO. &_
o~T’lohJAL GR()~~$ IN cATALoG ARE L[sT~~ By GRo(J~ No. BELQWWHENUSED.

SPEC

I
L-PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

I
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

i i

Group - 8 Flywheel Charging Alternator
(Phelon)

Variable Speed Governor
Spin On Oil Filter

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Crankshaft
Guard, Flywheel Screw
F~ywhee~ (IncludesRing

Group’- 27
Group - 32

110-1860
104-O882
134-2824
134-262T

134-2760
Gear)

Housing, CylinderAir
RH

1

134-2897
308-0140
sls-~~~~

1
1
1

Housing, Blower
Switch, Toggle
Key, Crankshaft

June 1 1977 1



, 900-0043
Supplementary Parts List

for

~OdC?~ .__.._..._...~;L:MS-MS Spec ~94~ ,J———-. —

Standard Parts C&tabg 927-0253 !: Parts Key __ 4 _

Parts Listed Below Apply tothe Above Model. lJse These Parts in Place of (or in
Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Standard Parts Catalog.

PART NO.

104-0872
102-0756
120-0648
123-0694
140-0470
140-0684
134-2”798
134-2791
154-0802
505-0008
142-0416

153-0249
518-0176
518-0006

QUAN.

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

DESCRIPTION

Block Assembly, Cylinder (Includes Bearings,
Guides and Seats)
Crankshaft
Base, Oil
Cup, Oil Pump Intake (Includes Cup, Screen 8 Pipe]
Cap and Indicator, Oil Fill
Cleaner, Air
Tube, Breather
Housing, Blower
Housing, Cylinder Air - R/Hand
Manifold, Intake
Plug, Pipe (1/8-27)
Carburetor - Optional Equipment (Complete
breakdown in Carburetor Chart in main Parts
Catalog)
Bracket, Choke
Clip, Choke Cable
Clip, Governor Linkage Mounting (Carburetor)

NOTE: Parts not furnished by Onan:

Mufflers



900”0043
Shuppkmentary Parts List

for

Model_ CCKA-MS Spec 2944”
Standard Parts Catalog _ 927-0253 Parts Key

4

Parts Listed Below Apply to the Above Model, Use These Parts in Place of (or in
Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Standard Parts Catalog.
—.

PART NO.

110-0915
104-0372
120-0648
102-0828
123-0694
501-0203
502-0020
134-2878
502-0055
502-0002
301-2780
338-0565
308-0232
308-0029
302-0060
508-0084
134-2791
142-0431
167-0-241---

QUAN.——

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

I

DESCRIPTION

NOTE: This model has a Top Mounted Control Panel
and Syncro 12 Volt 20 Amp Flywheel Alternator.

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Crankshaft
Cup Assembly, Oil Intake
Base, Oil
Cap and Indicator Assembly
Line, Oil
Elbow, Oil Line
Housing, Blower
Elbow, Oil Line - Pipe 90°
Elbow, Oil Line - Inverted Male 90°.—.
Panel, Control
Harness
Switch, Ignition
Switch, Start
Ammeter, Charge
Grommet, Blower Housing
Housing, Cylinder Air - Right Hand
Carburetor - Complete Breakdown in Main PartsCatalog
Plug, Spark - Non Resistor



900”0043
SuppIernentary Parts List

for

Ivtodel .. .. . .WYkE___ 2950 .J– Sqx?c -–-–. ---------
Standard Parts Catalog 927-0253 Parts Key __...&—

F’arts I_isted 13e10w Apply~OtheAbOve l’VIO@l. IJselhese Parts in Place of (or in
Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Standard Parts Catalog.

PART NC).

110-1860

~04_0872
102-0759
120-0648
123-0694
134-2734
134-3019
154-0356 <
142-0431
153-0249
FULL FLO OIL FI1

(Complete Bre:
134-2760

9UAN.

1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1,

;R shov
iown)

1

.—

DESCRIPTION

NOTE: This Model has a 12 Volt - 15 Amp flywheel
Charging Alternator - Shown in Parts Catalog
as Optional Equipment

Block Assembly, Cylinder (Includes Bearings,
Guides G Seats)
Crankshaft
Base, Oil
Cup, Oil Pump Intake (Includes Cup, Screen G pipe)
Cap and Indicator, Oil Fill
Housing, Blower
Whetl, Blower (Includes Ring Gear G Magnets)
Manifold, Intake
Carburetor (Listed in Parts Catalog Chart)
Bracket, Choke

as Optional Equipment in Parts Catalog

Housing, Cylinder Air - R/Hand



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKM-MS.— SPEC 2964G ——

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 927-0~53 KEY NO. 2 _.

~PTiC9~AL~R~~~S INCATALOG ARE LISTEDBY GR~l,JpNO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Option - 8 Alternator (AutomotiveType,
Left Side Mounted)

Option - 36 Choke (Sisson)

110-1516

110-1000
123-0129
520-0114
110-0445

104-0872
110-1037
lc)~-~~~~
505-0255
123-0694

123-0191
123-0674
502-0058

309-0113
103-0519
192-0316
160-0608
134-0673
160-0282
160-0281
336-0953

332-0273
508-0002

167-0215
312-0168
160-0611

160-0440
167-0061
‘517-0061
166-0481
160-0939
503-0465
167-1476
167-1457
336-0954
337-0056

1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer To Standard Cylinder
Block For Components,
Except Parts Marked *)

2 >~lnsert,Intake Valve Seat
1 *Tube, Breather
5 ‘~Stud,Rear Bearing Plate
5 ANut, Hex _ Rear Bearing Plate

1
2
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

2
1
1

(5/16” - 24) -
Crankshaft
Valve, Intake
Base, Oil
Plug, Drain - Oil
Cap And Indicator,Oil Fill

(IncludesGasket)
Gasket, Oil Fill Cap
Tube, Oil Fill
Tee, Low Oil Pressure Switch

(1/8”)
Switch, Low Oil Pressure
Gearcasc Assembly
Backplate, Rope Sheave
Flywheel (IncludesRing Gear)
Gear, Ring
Coil, Magneto Stator
Pole Shoe, i~agnetoStator
Lead, Magneto Stator
-[shielded)

Clip, Cable - Magneto Lead
Grommet, Rubber – Magneto
Lead

Plug, Spark
Condenser, Suppression
Box Assembly, i3reaker(Refer
To Standard Breaker Box
For Components,Except
Parts Marked 0,

1 ‘Gasket, Breaker Box Cover
2 ‘Nipple,ShieldedWire
1 ‘Plug, Plastic (3/8”Hole)
1 Bracket, Coil Mounting
1 Coil, Ignition
1 Clamp, Coil Mounting
1 Cable, Spark Plug (17” Lg.)
1 Cable, Spark Plug (8” Lg.)
1 Lead, Breaker Box To Coil
1 Lead, Coil To Ground

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I 1

332-0556
191-1158
307-0367
336-0102
150-1577
134-3110
308-0029
308-0069
336-1123

149-0174
149-0282

149-0202
149-0149
149-0313
149-0249
502-0002

505-0104

142-0431

154-0512
110-0904

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1

1

Connector,Wire - Alterna
#Motor, Starting
Solenoid, Start
Lead, SolenoidTo Starter
Bracket, Governor Spring
Housing, Blower
Switch, Start (Push Type)
Switch, Start-Stop (Toggl
Lead, Breaker Box To
Start-StopSwitch

Line, Fuel Filter Inlet
Filter, Fuel (Includes
Parts Marked +)

+Screen, Strainer
-l-Gasket,Strainer
+Bowl, Strainer
+Stem And Seat, Valve
Elbow, InvertedMale -
Filter Inlet

Nipple, Short - Filter To
Carburetor (1/8”X 1%” L

Carburetor,Gasoline
(FixedMain Jet)

Manifold, Exhaust
Rotocap, Valve Spring
Retainer

// - For Components Check Starter Nameplat
And Contact Nearest l?restoliteDealer

Parts Not Furnished By Onan
Fuel Pump



sPECIAl_ PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS SPEC 2966J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. 4
GPTIC)NAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED RY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.—-------- .—

[
PART N(). QTY. L)ESCRIP”flON______ ~-”

Group - 8 Alternator LS Mounted
Group - 28 Top Mounted Engine Control

102-0791 1 Race, Oil.-.
134-2824 1 Guard, Flywheel Screw
134-0825 1 Flywheel (IncludesRing

Gear)
134-3192 1 Housing, Blower

June 1 1977

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS SPEC 2967J ——
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ‘27-0253 KEY NO. 2

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.
t
] PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

I I

Group - 32
Group - 36

110-1860
150-0754

150-0159
123-0129
123-0073
123-0104
134-2824
154-0356
154-0360
154-0572

166-0346
166-0376
304-0060
503-0514
304-0014
304-0610
307-0455
145-0173
306-0152
150-0703

150-0471
134-2760
134-2734

1

1

1
1
1

1
1
1
2
1

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

Spin-On Oil Filter
Sisson Choke

Biock Assembly, Cylinder
Bracket, Idle Solenoid
Spring
Bracket, GovernorSpring
Tube, Breather
Cap, BreatherTube
Valve, Breather
Guard, Flywheel Capscrew
Manifold, Intake
Gasket, Manifold
Manifold, Exhaust - Includes
Cap
Coil, Ignition
Bracket, Coil
Resistor
Clamp, Coil
Washer, Resistor Centering
Support, ResistorTerminal
Solenoid, Idle
Bracket, Idle Solenoid
Plunger, Idle Solenoid
Stud, Governor Spring
Adjusting
Spring, Idle Solenoid
Housing, CylinderAir RH
Housing, Blower

Parts Not Furnishedby Onan
Fuel Pump
Air Cleaner

June 1 197T
i 1 1



900”0043
Supple mentary Parts List

for

Model
CCKA-S 2976J

Spec _____
Standard Parts Calalog 927-0253 Parts Key 3

Parts Listed Below Applytc) theA~Ove fvlo~el, UseThese Parts in Place of (or in

Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Standard Parts Catalog,

PART NO.
OPTION-1
110-1418

104-0882
102-0468
120-0413
123-0762
SET RING, PISTO
113-0088
113-088-05
113-0088-10
113-0088-20
113-0088-30
113-0088-40
S03-0744
134-1579 -
517-0021
517-0009
154-0802
505-0008
518-0176
142-0416
123-1284
140-1216
140-1295
865-0020
503-0189
140--1348
150-0979

JUAN.

1

1
1
1
1

2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

DESCRIPTION
Breaker Box
Block Assembly, Cylinder (Includes Bearings
Guides and Seats)
Crankshaft
Base, Oil
Intake, Oil Pump (IncludesCup Screen G pipe)
Cap and Indicator, Oil Fill

Standard
.005” Oversize
.010” Oversize
.020” Oversize
.030” Oversize
.040” Oversize
Hose, Ftiel
Housing, Blower
Plug, Dot Button (BlowerHousing)
Plug, Dot Button (BlowerHousing)
Manifold, Intake
Plug, Pipe (1/8-27)
Clip, Cable
Carburetor (CompleteBreakdown in Main Parts Catalog)
Tube, Breather
Element, Air Cleaner
Cover, Air Cleaner
Nut, Wing - Air Cleaner
Clamp, Air Cleaner
Base, Air Cleaner
Rod, Throttle

Parts Not Furnished By ONAN

Stop Button
Governor Control



900-0043
!happlementary Parts List

for

Nlodel _____CCKA-MS Spec 2982 J

Standard Parts Catalog . ‘27-0253 Parts Key – 4

Parts Listed Below ,~pplytOthe Abwe !vlOdel. lJse These Parts in Place of (or in
Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Standard Parts Catalog.

1

PART NO.

. .

110-2194

104-0877
105-0238
110-1827
S09-0090
515-0146
102-0775
120-0648
123-0657
505-0255
309-0010
336-1316
122-0320
502-0058
122-0341
122-0345
1~2-0347
122-0323
800-0028
526-0065
149-0136
800-0004
526-0063
150-0159
154-0898
154-0899
154-0360
134-1638
134-1639
154-0356
520-0114
150-0430
134-3098
134-2949
167-0239
167-1463
167-1464
509-003s
526-0165

1

1

1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

— -.

DESCRIPTION

Block Assembly, Cylinder (Includes Bearing
Guides and Seats)

Crankshaft
Camshaft (Includes Center Pins)
Guides, Intake Valve
Seal, Valve Stem Oil
Key, Woodruff
Base, Oil
Intake, Oil Pump (Includes Cup, Screen and pipe)
Cap and Indicator, Oil Fill
Plug, Oil Drain (Magnetic) \

Switch, Low Oil Pressure Cut-off
Lead Assembly, Low Oil Pressure Cut-off Switch
Adapter, Oil Filter
Tee, Street Pipe
Gasket, Oil Filter Adapter Mounting
Tube, Oil Drain
Seal, Oil Filter Air
Filter, Oil (Spin-On Type)
Screw, Hex Head Cap - Oil Filter Mounting
Washer, Copper - Oil Filter Mounting
Cover, Fuel Pump Hole
Scre”ti, Hex Head Cap - Fuel Pump Hole Cover Mounting
Washer, Copper - Fuel pump Hole cover Mounting
Bracket, Governor Spring
Tube, Exhaust
Tube, Exhaust
Gaskets, Exhaust Tube Mounting
Shield, Heat - Right/hand
Shield, Heat - Left/hand
Manifold, Intake
Stud, Intake Manifold Mounting
Bracket, Governor Linkage Spring
Housing, Cylinder Air - Right/hand
Housingj Blower
Plug, Spark
Cable, Spark Plug (Hi Tension)
Cable, Spark Plug (IiiTension)
Ring, “O”
Washer, Blower Wheel Mounting

1 2



900”0043
Supplementary Parts

for
List

Model CCKA-~f~ Spec 2982 J

Standard Parts catalog 927-0253 Parts Key 4

parts Listed Below Apply tO the AbOve Model, IJse These Parts in Place of (or in

Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Standard Parts Catalog.

PART NO.

145-0350
503-0107
518-0238
142-0448

812-0065
861-0008
518-0176
153-0249

.

2/27/75

JUAN.

1

1
1
1

1
1

1

1

DESCRIPTION .

Inlet, Air - Carburetor
Clamp, Hose
Cli~ - Sensitivity
Carburetor - Venturi - 3/4” with fixed main jet -

with these exceptions*)(Components same as 142-0431
*Screw, Throttle Stop Adjusting
*Nut, Throttle Stop
Clip, Cable - Choke
Bracket, Cable - Choke

NOTE: Parts Not Furnished

Air Cleaner, Blower
Spark Advance, Fuel

by ONAN:

Housing Grille
Pump

L



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ‘CCK-MS
SPEC

2988J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _927-02S3 KEY NO. 2
OPTIONAL GROupS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROuP N(). BELOw wHEN USED.

I
IPART NO. CITY. DESCRIPTION..— I

Group - 32
Group - 36

110-1860
134-2760
134-3216
123-0129
150-0159
123-0104
123-0293
134-2824
134-0675

309-0237
7-7. -,n-
JJo-/LlYL

154-0360
154-0572

166-0346
166-0376
304-0060
503-0514
304-0014
3!)4-0610
150-0703

307-0455
145-0173
306-0152
150-0471

150-0098

150-0754

1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
2
1

1
1
1
1
2
1
1

1
1
1
1

1

1

Spin-On Oil Filter
Sisson Choke

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Housing, Cylinder Air RH
Housing, Blower
Tube, Breather
Bracket, Governor Spring
Valve, Breather
Cap, BreatherTube
Guard, Flywheel Capscrew
Flywheel - IncludesRing
Gear
Switch - Low Oil Pressure
Lead - Top of Blower Housing
Gasket, Manifold
Manifold, Exhaust - Includes
Cap
Coil$Ignition
Bracket, Coil
Resistor
Clamp, Coil
Washer, Resistor Centering
Support, ResistorTerminal
Stud, Governor Spring
Adjusting
Solenoid, Idle
Bracket, Idle Solenoid
Plunger, Idle Solenoid
Spring, Governor-to
Bracket

Spring, Governor-to
Solenoid
Bracket, Idle Solenoid
Spring

,PartsNot Furnishedby Onan
Fuel Pump
Air Cleaner

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

J 1 1977 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-.MS SPEC 3004J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. _-.!_
o~T~ohlllL GR~~ps IN cATALoG ARE LlsTED By GRoup No. BELOWWHENUSED.

L-PAF?T NC). QTY. DESCRIPTION
— . .

I

Group - 9 AlternatorTop Mounted

110-1904 1 Block Assembly,Cylinder
110-0893 2 Retainer,Valve Spring
509-0090 2 Seal, Valve Stem Oil
113-0152 2 Ring Set, Piston
~02-0387 1 Base, Oil
123-0508 1 Tube, Oil Fill
123-0527 ~ Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
SO1-0015 1 Line, Oil
502-0020 1 Elbow, Street
S02-0431 1 Bracket, Fitting
505-0057 2 Plug, Pipe - Tee
502-0003 1 Connector, InvertedMale
Ial–ncll.&./.-”L*.L ,1 +Starter
134-0670 1
123-0129 1
140-0283 1
503-0398 1
123-0104 1
123-0073 1
140-0459 1
140-0797 1
145-0316 1
134-1576 1
134-0674 1
134-2153 1
149-0136 1
134-0753 1
517-0009 1
517-0035 ...........1.
517-0021 2
148-0698 1
110-1827 2
150-0979 1
167-0237 2
154-0356 1
154-0781 1
502-0039 1

148-0483 1
148-0418 1

‘-502-0039 3
148-0725 1
148-0465 1
190-0121 1
148-0720 1
191-0831 1
150-1000 1

Baffle, Air
Tube, Breather
Cleaner, Air
Clamp, Hose
Valve, BreatherCap
Cap, Breather
Bracket, BreatherMounting
Line, Breather
Sleeve, Breather Line
Housing, Blower
Housing
Scroll, Blower Housing
Cover, Fuel Pump Hole
Blower Wheel
Button, Dot
.Button,Dot
Button, Dot,
Line, Fuel
Guide, Valve
Rod, Gov. Control to Carb.
Plug, Spark
Manifold, Intake
Manifold, Exhaust
Elbow, Inverted

Clamp, Vaporizer
Vaporizer, Gas
Elbow, InvertedMale
Line, Fuel
Regulator,LPG Gas
Plug, Shear
Bracket, RegulatorMtg.
Bracket, AlternatorMtg.
Arm, Governor Extension

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

515-0195
134-2956
141-0647

141-0653

141-0650
141-0651
141-0652

141-0078
141-0648
i41-0649

1 Key Crankshaft
1 Guard, Scroll
1 Caz%llretor(Available

parts are marked #)
1 #Kit, Repair (Includes

Parts Marked *)
2 #*Retainer,Shaft Seal
2 #*Seal, Throttle Shaft
1 #*Kit, Gasket (Includes

Parts Marked **)
l#**Gasket,Flange
l#**Gasket,Metering Block
l#**Gasket,Adapter Plate

+ Same as standard starter using
Key 2 and 4, Spec G and H.

Parts not furnished
IgnitionCoil
Hi Tension Leads
Governor Control

by Onan

June 1977 R i d



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKAyMS SPEC 3007J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY ~0. 4
()~~lQiW$L ~R~ups IN ~JITALoG ARE LISTED BY GROuP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

LPART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO, QTY. DESCRIPTION— I ~————l——

134-2878
150-1073
152-0170
134-2824
;!.34-2728

154-0360
155-1083
505-0618

1
1
1
1
1

2

1
1

Top Mounted Engine Control

Housing, Blower
Arm, Governor Extension
Arm, Governor
Guard, Flywheel Screw
Flywheel (IncludesRing
Gear)
Gasket, Exhaust
Muffler, Exhaust
Cap, Muffler Exhaust

June 1 1977 1



SPEC1/U PARTS I&W FOR MODEL CCKA-MS SPEC
3oloJ

FOFl STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALQ~ ‘27-02S3 KEY NO. ~
G?TK$NAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP ti. BELOW WHEN USEO.

PART No. Ql”Y. DESCRIPTION PART NO, QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

I

Group - 9 Alternator Top Mounted
Group - 20 Gasoline Carburetor

Adjustable Parts,~.

11O-1*4 i 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
110-0090” 2 Seal, Valve Stem Oil
110-1827 2 Guide, Valve
113-0152 2 Ring Set, Piston
104-0906 1 Crankshaft
102-0387 1 Base, Oil
123-0508 1 Tube, Oil Fill
123-0527 1 Cap 8 Indicator,Oil Fill
501-0015 1 Line, Oil
502-0020 1 Elbow, Street
502-0431 1 Bracket, Fitting
505-0057 2 Plug, Pipe - Tee
502-0003 1 Connector, InvertedMale
518-0176 1 Clip
123-0129 1 Tube, Breather

..

140-0283 1 Cleaner, Air
‘503-0019 1 Clamp, Hose
123-0104 1 Valve, Breather Cap
123-0073 1 Cap, Breather
140-0459 1 Bracket, BreatherMtg.
140-0471 1 Line, Breather
134-1576 1 Housing, Blower
134-0674 1 Housing, CylinderAir RH
104-0302 1 Flyivheel
134-0735 1 Blower Wheel
150-1000 1 Arm, Governor

~ 167-ti237 2 Plug, spark
517:oo~q- ----------~u~~o~,Dot

‘,.517-0035 1 Button, Dot
5’17-0021 2 Button, Dot

;:;149-0611 1 Line, Fuel
1,54-0356 1 Manifold, Intake
~5&0781 1 Manifold, Exhaust
, S02-0002 1 Elbow, InvertedMale
~ .502-0020 1 Elbow, Street
,134-2154 1 Scroll, Blower Housing
1.34-2956. 1 Guard, Blower Scroll

“ 191-0511 1 Staiter *
:::.:1:34-0670 1 Baffle, Air

~ %me as standard starter using Key 2 and 4
Spec G and H;

~ parts Not Furnished bY onan
Manual Gh&e-

‘,
June 1 1977

IgnitionCoil
Hi Tension Leads
Governor Control



L-PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group - 6 Flywheel Charging Alternator
(Pheion)

Group - 28 Top Mounted Engine Control

134-2824 1 Guard Flywheel Screw
134-2621 1 Flywheel (IncludesRing

Gear)
134-2878 1 Housing, Blower

June 1 1977 1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS Jwwf 3023J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG - KEY NO. 4
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY 6ROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Spin-On Oil Filter - Option /}32
Choke - Option 1}36
Variable Speed Governor - Option /}27

110-2194 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(IncludesParts Marked A )

110-1827 2 A
110-3136 2 tx
520-0114 5 A

110-0445 5 A

516-0011 2 A
101-0316 1 A

Guide, Valve - Intake
Gasket, Valve Guide - Intak~
Stud, Rear Bearing Plate
Mounting
NOTE : Use In Place Of
800-0512 Screw, Cap-Hex Hea(
Nut, Hex-Rear Bearing Plate
Mounting
NOTE : Use In Place Of
800-0512 Screw, Cap-Hex Heal
Pin, Dowel (5/16 X 1 1/8”)
Plate, Bearing (Excludes
Bearing)
NOTE : For Balance Of Parts
In Cylinder Block Assembly
See CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP -
Parts Marked A,

509-0090 2 Seal, Oil-Intake Valve
(Includes Retainer Rings)

134-0675 1 ‘Flywheel (Includes Gear)
104-~369 1 Screw, Cap--HexHead - Flywhee

To_Crankshaft (Special)
134-3216 1 Housing Assembly, Blower
142-0620 1 Carburetor (IncludesMounting

Gasket 141-0078)
154-0360 2 Gaske&, Manifold Flange
155-0593 1 Muffler, Exhaust - Crossover
153-0226 1 Rod, Choke
134-2760 1 Housing, Cylinder Air-RH

(IncludesOil Drain)
140-0283 1 Cleaner,‘Air- Oil Bath
503-0019 1 Clamp, Air Cleaner
123-0104 I Valve, BreatherCap

--”-”123-0073 I Cap, BreatherTube
140-0459 1 Bracket, BreatherMounting

PAFIT NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

1973 8/16/82 1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS
– SPEC

3027J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ~27-0253 KEY NO. 4
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTEDBy ~Rol.JpNo. BELOW WHEN USED.

r
[-:ARTNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

I

Group - 1
Group - 6

(h”oup - 32
Group - 36

110-2375
110-1037
110-0904
104-0882
110-1000
112-0073
113-0089
102-0808
-I-7fi*n/
l,LJ-ULOO

123-0092
123-0544
123-0531
309-0237
123-0521
114-0171

309-0255
134-2760
134-2734
134-2621
140-0459

123-0073
123-0104
140-0471
503-0019
140-0776
503-0464
503-0280
145-0224
140-0211
336-1198
154-0360
154-0987
160-1205

160-0638

1
2
9L
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1

1

High Profile Breaker Box
Flywheel Charging Alternator
(Phelon)

Spin on Oil Filter
Electric Choke (Sisson)

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Valve, Intake
Rotocap, Intake Valve
Crankshaft
Seat, Intake Valve
Piston G Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Base, Oil
Cover, Oil Fill (Top)
Gasket, Oil Fill Cover
Cap G Indicator,Oil Fill
Tube, Oil Fill
Switch, Oil Light
Tube, Breather
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
Hatko Mounting
Switch, Hatko
Housing, Cylinder Air RH
Housing, Blower
Flywheel (IncludesRing Gear
Bracket, Breather Tube
Mounting
Cap, Breather
Valve, Breather Cap
Line, Breather
Clamp, Air Cleaner
Cleaner, Air
Hose, Air Cleaner
Clamp, Hose
Inlet, Carb.
Sleeve, Air Inlet
Lead, Choke
Gasket,‘Exhaust
Manifold, Exhaust
Breaker Box Complete,
Ignition

point Set, Breaker

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

1 1June 1 1977



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-.MS SPEC 3036J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. 4
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

LPART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group - 6

104-0933
105-0238
134-2824
134-2621

134-3229
142-0577
153-0440
153-0017
153-0475
332-052”------14~.u03 :

142-018:

1
1
1
1

i
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Flywheel Charging Alternator
(Phelon)

Crankshaft
Camshaft
Guard, Flywheel Screw
Flywheel (IncludesRing
Gear)
Housing, Cylinder Air RH
Carburetor *
Housing, Choke
Element, Thermostat
Cover, Electric Choke
Terminal, Wire

#Fly, Choke
#Shaft, Choke

* - Same as carburetor listed in &oup 20
except parts marked #.

Parts Not Furnishedby Onan
Spark Advance and AssociatedParts

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

1 1June 1977



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS 3037J
SPEC

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ‘27-025s KEY NO. 4
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

[

-,___
PART NO. CITY. DESCRIPTION
“—~

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

Group - 6 Flywheel Charging Alternator
(Phelon)

Group - 28 Top Mounted Control

1.34-2878 1 Housing, Blower
338-0565 1 Harness, Wiring

.

1 1977



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS SPEC
3(939J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927’-025s KEY NO. 2
OPTIONAL GROuPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED By GROuP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

t
I PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Group - 27 Variable Speed Control
Group - 32 Spin-On Oil Filter

110-2375
110-1000
110-1037
110-0904

134-2824
142-0431
155-0903
154-0360
134-2734
134-2760

1
1
1
2
1

1

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Insertj Intake Valve Seat
Valve, Intake
Rotocap, Valve Spring
Retainer
Guard, Flywheel Capscrew
Carburetor *
Muffler, Exhaust
Gasket, Muffler
Housing, Blower
Housing, Cylinder Air RH

*_ Standard Key 3 and 4 carburetorused.
Breakdown in PTC.



sp~c

~--—

AL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ccKA-hls SPEC 3043J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TCI CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. 4
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN cATALOG ARE LISTED By GROUP No. BELow wHEN U’SED.

PART NO. QTY. K)ESCRIPTI(2N\ PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Group - 20

~TOUp - 27

110-1418
123-0129
123-0073
140-0459
123-0104
140-0684
503-0398
140-0470
154-1788
134-3220
1s3-0097

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

Gasoline Carburetor
AdjustableJets
Variable Speed Governor

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Tube, Breather
Cap, Breather
Bracket, BreatherMounting
V-aive,Breather Cap
Tube, Breather
Clamp, Hose
Cleaner, Air
Manifold, Intake
Housing, Blower
Cable, Choke

June 1 1977 1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS ~~EC 3044J
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER To C-~TALo~ 927-0253 KEY NO. _4—

GPTiONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

[ PART NO, QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION..-. .. .
1 I I

Group - 4

Group - 20

110-1418
123-0129
123-0104
123-0073
140-0459
140-0470
14(! -0684
503-0398
150-1000
152-0090
134-2824
134-3220
153-0097
167:0188

1
1
1

i
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

,FlywheelCharging Alternator
(Syncro)

Gasoline Carburetor
AdjustableJets

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Tube, Breather
Valve, Breather Cap
Cap, Breather
Bracket, BreatherMounting
Cleaner, Air
Tube...
Clamp, Hose
Arm, Governor Extension
Stud, Governor Adjusting
Guard, Flywheel Screw
Housing, Blower
Cable, Choke
Clip

June 1 1977
-a



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL _ CCKA-MS SPEC
3050J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-025s KEY NO. 4
()?~~o~~~ ~Ro~~s IN ~~?AL~G ARE ~lsTE~ By ~Ro(Jp No. BELoW wf+~hl USED.

LPART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1

Group - 20 Gasoline Carburetor
AdjustableJets

Group - 34 Vacu Flo Cooling

166-0519
134-0564
517-0009
517-0035
154-1788
134-3239
153-0097

1 Bracket, Timing
1 Scroll, Blower Hous:
1 Button, Dot
1 Button, Dot
i Manifold, Intake
1 Housing, Blower
1 Cable, Choke

ng

PAFIT NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
~———

June 1977 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS SPEC
3060.J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-02S3 K~YfUO. 4
~PTiONAL ~R~lJp~ INCATALOG ARE LISTEDBY GROUP No. BELOW WHEN USED.

1-PAF?7 NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION——— I

Group - 8
CIYJUp- 27
Group - 32

110-1860
102-0791
134-3216
134-2760
134-0675

142-0458
154-0360
154-0377
505-0329
... ....146-u14/
142-0420
813-0103

152-0155
815-0104

516-0059

1
1

1
1
I

1
2
1
1

1
1
1

1
1

1

Alternator - LS Mounted
Variable Speed Governor
Spin On Oil Filter

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Base, Oil
Housing, Blower
Housing, Cylinder Air RH
Flywheel - IncludesRing
Gear
Carburetor *
Gasket, Exhaust
Manifold, Exhaust
Cap, Pipe
Pipe, Fuel

#Shaft Assenbly, Choke
#screw, Nhch. Rd. Hd. -
Choke Fly Rg.
(10-32X 3/4)

#Swivel, Choke
#Screw, FillisterHd. Nkch. -
Swivel (8-32 x 5/16)

#Lock, Hair Pin - Swivel Mtg.

* - Same as carburetor listed in @oup 18
using key 1 and 2 except parts marked #.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

,,

June 1 1977 1



900-0043
$Wppiementary Parts List

for

Model CCKA-S
Spec

3065J

Standard Parts Catalog 927-0253 Parts Key _ 3
~arts Listed Bel~w Apply~o ~he/+~OVe Model. lJSeTheSe parts in Place of (or in
Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Standard Parts Catalog.

PART NO.

..r. . ..fi
ilu-141u

104-0872
102-0468
120-0413
123-0762
RING SET, PISTOB
113-0152
113-0152-05
113-0152-10
113-0152-20
113-0152-30
113-0152-40
123-0129
140-0470
503-0398
140-0459
140-0684
134-3092
134-0588 ‘
167-0241
167-1463
153-0351.
149-0271
142-0416
154-0802
505-0008
503-0744
160-1135

515-0202
160-1072
160-1049
192-0308

CllJAN.

1
1
1
1
1

2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

DESCRIPTION

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Crankshaft
Base, Oil
Intake, Oil Pump
Cap and Indicator, Oil Fill ‘

Standard
.005” Oversize
.010” Oversize
.020V’Oversize
.030” Oversize
.040” Oversize
Tube, Breather
Cleaner, Air
Clamp, Air Cleaner
Clip, Breather
Tube, Breather
Housing, Blower
Housing, Cylinder Air - Right Hand
Plug, Spark - Non Resistor
Lead, Hi Tension - 19” Lg.
Choke
Primer, Pump - Fuel
Carburetor (Complete Breakdown in Main ’PartsCatalog)
Manifold, Intake
Plug, Pipe (1/8-27)
Hose, Fuel
Box Assembly, Breaker (Complete Breakdown in Main
Parts Catalog)
Key, Crankshaft
Wheel, Magneto
Pin G Weight Assembly, Ignition Timing
Sheave, Rope

.’,,



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-4MG SPEC 3081J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. 2
GPTl ONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY’ GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

r—
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

I I

I PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Group - 6 Flywheel Alternator
Group - 30 4:1 Gear Reduction RH

110-1707 1 Block Assembly,
104-0636 1 Crankshaft --
134-2824 1 Guard, Flywheel
“134-2621 1 Flywheel

\

1 1977

Cylinder

Screw

1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKM-MS SPEC 3086G _
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. ___z__

GPTiONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Option - 9

Option - 36

110-1516

110-1000
123-0129
520-0114
110-0445

104-0872
110-1037
505-0255
123-0762

123-0191
123-0674
502-0058

309-0113
103-0519
192-0316
160-0608
134-0673
160-0282
160-0281
336-0953

332-0273
508-0002

167-0215
312-0168
160-1217
160-0611

160-0440
167-0061
517-0061
166-0481
160-0539
503-0465
167-1476
167-1457
336-0954
337-9056

1

2
1
5
5

1
2
2
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1.

1
1

2
1
1
1

1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Alternator (AutomotiveType,
Top Mounted)

Choke (Sisson)

Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer To Standard Cylindey
Block For Components,
Except Parts Marked *)

>~Insert,Intake Valve Seat
*Tube, Breather
*stud, Rear Bearing plate
*Nut, Hex - Rear Bearing

Plate (5/16” - 24)
Crankshaft
Valve, Intake
Plug, Drain - Oil
Cap And Indicator,Oil Fill

(IncludesGasket)
Gasket, Oil Fill Cap
Tube, Oil Fill
Tee, Low Oil Pressure Switch

(1/8”)
Switch, Low Oil Pressure
Gearcase Assembly
Backplate, Rope Sheave
Flywheel (IncludesRing Gear)
‘Gear,Ring
Coil, Magneto Stator
Pole Shoe, Magneto Stator
Lead, Magneto Stator

(Shielded)
Clip, Cable - Magneto Lead
Grommet, Rubber - Magneto
Lead

Plug, Spark
Condenser, Suppression
Shield, Heat - Breaker Box
Box Assembly, Breaker (Refer
To Standard Breaker Box
For Components,Except
Parts Marked 0,

‘Gasket, Breaker Box Cover
~Nipple, ShieldedWire
Plug, Plastic (3/8” Hole)
Bracket, Coil Mounting
Coil, Ignition
Clamp, Coil Mounting
Cable, Spark Plug (17” Lg.)
Cable, Spark Plug (8” Lg.)
Lead, Breaker Box To Coil
Lead, Coil To Ground

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

332-0556
191-1168

511-0090
191-0639
307-0367
336-0102
134-3266
3C8-0029
308-0069
134-1644

134-2002

149-0174
149-0282

149-0202
149-0149
149-0313
149-0249
502-0002

505-0104

153-0226
154-,1427
142-0579

141-0172

142-0192
14.2-0241
142-0459
141-0078
142-0404

110-0904

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1

1

4

Connector, Wire - Alternat
Bracket, Alternator
,Adjusting

Belt, Drive - Alternator
Baffle, Alternator Air
Solenoid, Start
Lead, Solenoid To Starter
Housing, Blower
Switch, Start (Push Type)
Switch, Start-Stop (Toggle
Housing, Cylinder Air -

Left Side
Housing, Cylinder Air -

Right Side
Line, Fuel Pump To Filter
Filter, Fuel (Includes

Parts Marked +)
+Screen, Strainer
-l-Gasket,Strainer
+Bowl, Strainer
+Stem And Seat, Valve
Elbow, Inverted Male -

Filter Inlet
Nipple, Short - Filter To

Carburetor (1/8”X I&’ L
Link, Choke To Carburetor
Manifold, Exhaust
Carburetor, Gasoline (Refe
To Standard Carburetor F
Components, Except Parts
Marked #)

#Lever, Choke Link To Choke
Shaft

#Shaft, Choke
#Fly, Choke
#Valve And Seat Assembly
#Gasket, Carburetor Mountin
#Kit, Repair - Carburetor

(Includes Gasket Kit,
Float Shaft, Idle Needle
Throttle Shaft Bushings,
Valve And Seat Assembly,
Throttle Shaft, Throttle
Fly Screw, Choke Fly Scr
Nut And Jet Nozzle)

Rotocap, Valve Spring
Retainer

Parts Not Furnished By Onan
Starter Motor

M h 1 1979 R i d



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS SPEC 3090J

FOR “STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. 4
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

)
I pART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Group - 6 Flywheel Charging Alternator

Group - 27

Group - 32

110-1860
149-0136
134-2824
142-0472
148-0147
134-2897
134-2760
153-0097
308-0140
134-2621

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

142-0475 1

(Phelon)
Variable Speed Governor
Spin On Oil Filter

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Cover, Fuel Pump Hole
%ua~d, Flywheel Screw
Carburetor *
Pipe, Fuel
Housing, Blower
Housing, Cylinder Air RH
Cable, Choke
Switch, Toggle
Flywheel (IncludesRing
Gear)

#Kit, Repair (Includesgasket
kit, throttlebushings and
shaft assembly, throttle
fly screws and idle
adjustingneedle.)

* - Same as cafiuretor listed in Group 19
except added part marked #.

Parts Not Furnished by Onan
Fuel Pump and Associated Parts

June 1977

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I



I

900”0043
i Supplementary Parts List

for

Model. CCKA-MS ~pec
?)O!l(;t] .—

Standard Parts Catalog
927-0253 _~arts Key _ 4

~a~ts Liste d Below A p p[yto the A b ov e Mo d el. use These Parts in Place of (or in

Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Standard Parts Catalog.

PART NO.

,,.

110-237S

104-0872
110-1000
110-1037
110-0904
102-0756
120-0648

123-1149
123-0694

.& 149-0136
134-2760
140-0231 ~
134-2956 “,
134-;72:7

134-3273
166-0628
167-1494
103-0515
150-1187
154-0356
502-0002
517-0021
.134-0753
309-0237

.,,

2UAN.

1

1
2
2
2
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

DESCRIPTION

NOTE: This Model has a Full Flo Oil Filter
Complete breakdown of Components and
Associated Parts in Parts Catalog -
Optional Equipment / ,,%.,,.

Block Assembly, Cylinder (Includes Bearings,
Guides and Seats)
Crankshaft
Seats, Intake Valve
Valve, Intake
Valve, Rotor - Intake
Base, Oil
Cup Oil Pump Intake (Includes Cup, Screen
and Pipe)

Tube, Oil Fill
Cap and Indicator, Oil fill
Cover, Fuel Pump Hole
Housing, Cylinder Air (Right Hand]
Adapter, Carburetor Air Inlet
Guard, Blower Scroll Outlet
Scroll, Blower Housing (NOTE: Mount at 3:00
position) .:.i
Housing, Blower
Bracket, Coil Mounting ,,
Lead, Hi Tension - Right Hand /,..1

Gear Case (Complete Assembly)
Yoke, Governor
Manifold, Intake
Elbow, Inverted Male
Button, Dot - Scroll
Wheel, Blower
Swi.tch

o’clock

Parts Not Furnished by Onan:

Fuel Pump
Air Cleaner
Manual Choke

I j



SPECIAL PARTS ljsT FOR MODEL CCKA-MS
SPEC

3110 J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY No. 4
oPTiONAL GROUPS lN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROLJP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

L-PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group - 32

110-1911
110-1000
520-0114
517-0048
104.-0885
105-0238
110-1037
110-0904

120-0689
120-0663
191-1104
191-1103
191-1108
102-0655
122-0352
30g.0237°
305-0478
305-0477
191-0793
103-0332

167-0188
332-1358
123-1102
134-2556
191-0400
134-1889
134-2951
150-1297
154-0356
142-0593
154-0360
155-0480
166-0562
166-0346
503-0458
150-1310
304-0014
304-0060
304-0610
15(3-1269

152-0155
516-0059

140-1206

1
2
5
1
1
1
2
4

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
i
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

1
1

1

Spin~On Oil Filter

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Stud, Bearing Plate
Plug, Expansion
Crankshaft
Camshaft-IncludesCtr. Pin
Valve, Intake
Rotocap, Valve Spring

Retainer
Line, Oil Pump Intake
Cup and Screen Assy
Bracket, Starter Mounting
Spacer, Starter Mounting
Seal, Starter Air
Base, Oil
Drain, Oil Filter
Switch, Oil Pressure
Regulator
Spacer, RegulatorMounting
Clip, Wiring Harness
Gear Cover Assembly-

Complete
Clip-Gearcase
Bracket, Connector Mounting
Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
Flywheel-IncludesRing Geax
Rotor
Chard, Fly-wheel
Housing, Blower
Bracket, Governor Linkage
Manifold Intake
*Carburetor
Gasket, Muffler
Muffler
Bracket, Coil Mounting
Coil,Ignition
Clamp, Coil
Arm, Governor Pivot
Washer, Resistor Centering
Resistor
Support, Resistor Terminal
Bushing-CoilBracket to
Pivot Arm

Swivel-ChokeLever
Pin, Cotter-ChokeLever

Swivel
Base, Air Cleaner

PART kO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

509-0124
140-1055
140-1.053
123-1264
140-1058
134-2954
321-0169
150-1264
332-1338
142-0530

Parts Not

1 Seal, 1!0!1Ring
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Element, Air Cleaner
Cover, Air Cleaner
Hose, Breather
Clamp, Air Cleaner
Housing, Cylinder Air-R.H
Clip, Cylinder Air Housin
Spring, Governor
C1amp -Loop Type

1 #Shaft, Choke .

Furnishedby Onan
Manual Choke
Spark Advance Mechanism

*_ Same as carburetorlisted in &oup 20
except part marked #.

January 1977



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS S~EC
3114J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG_ 927-0253 KEY NO. 2
OPTIONAL GRouPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROuP NO. BELOw WHEN USED.

L-PART NO, QTY. DESCRIPTION
i

Group - 32

Group - 34
GTOUp - 36

150-0754

150-0159
123-0129
123-0073
123-0104
309-0237
336-2192
517-0009
517-0035
154-0360
155-1253
505-0618
153-0460
336-2392
304-0014
503-0514
166-0346
166-0376
304-0060
304-0610
307-0455
145-0173
306-0152
150-0703

150-0098

150-0471
134-0564
134-2956
104-0302
134-0565
110-1860
134-2760
134-2796

1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

1

1
1
2

1

1
1

1

1
1

1
1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Spin-On Oil Filter
Vacu-Flo Cooling
Sisson Choke

Bracket, Idle Solenoid
Spring
Bracket, Governor Spring
Tube, Breather
Cap, BreatherTube
Valve, Breather
Switch, Low Oil Pressure
Lead - Top of Blower Housing
Plug, Dot Button - 2-1/16”
Plug, Dot Button - 1-1/16”
Gasket, Manifold
Muffler, Exhaust
Cap, Muffler
Linkage -Choke to Carburetor
Lead, Choke
Washer, Resistor Centering
Clamp, Coil
Coil, Ignition
Bracket, Coil
Resistor
Support, ResistorTerminal
Solenoid, Idle
Bracket, Idle Solenoid
Plunger, Idle Solenoid
Stud, GovernorSpring
Adjusting
Spring, Governor - to
Solenoid
Spring, Governor-toBracket
Scroll, Air Discharge
Guard, Scroll
Flywheel
Wheel, Blower
Block Assemblyj Cylinder
Housing, CylinderAir RH
Housing, Blower

Parts Not Furnishedby Onan
Fuel’Pump
Air Cleaner

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1

J 1 1977 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA=.MS 3119JSPEC
FOR STANDARD PARTs REFER To CATALOG 927”0253 KEY NO. 4

OPTIONAL GRoupS IN CATALoG ARE llsTED BY GRoUP NO. BELoW WHEN USED.

L-— —
PART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION— I —— —1—————~
Gl?OUp- 28 Top Mounted Engine Control

105-0238
150-1000
134-2878

Parts Not

1 Camshaft
1 Arm, Governor
1 Housing, Blower

Furnishedby Onan
Spark Advance and AssociatedParts

June 1 1977 1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-.MF SF%C 3165J——— ._—
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. _!__

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.rPART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group - 6 Flywheel Alterr~tor (15 Amp)
Group - 27 Variable Speed Governor
Group - 31 Clutch

104-0913
105-0238
309-0237
134-2621

Parts Not

1 Crankshaft
1 Camshaft
1 Switch, Oil

Furnished by Onan
Spark Advance and Associated Parts

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
~~—

June1 1977 R i d 1



CCKA-S 3166JSPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___ .-..—_ SPEC
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER Tc/ CAyAL~G 927’-0253 KEY NO. 3

OPTIONAL GRoi.JPs IN cATALoG ARE LlsTE,D BY GRQup No. BELoW WHEN USED.
r——————— —. —

L-PART No. CITY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group - 1
Group - 20

110-1418
104-0882
113-0088
503-0744
134-1579
517-0021
517-0009
154-0802
S05-0008
123-1284
140-1216
140-1295
865-0020
503-0189
140-1348
150-oq79
515-0006
150-1000

1

1
2
1
1

1
1

1

1
1
1

1
1

1

1
1
1

1

High Profile 13reakerBox
Gasoline Carburetor
Adjustable Jets

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Crankshaft
Ring Set, Piston
Hose, Fuel
Housing, Blower
Button, Dot
Button, Dot
Manifold, Intake
Plug, Pipe
Tube, Breather
Element, Air Cleaner
Cover, Air Cleaner
Nut, Wing
Clamp, Air Cleaner
Base, Air Cleaner
Rod, Throttle
Key, Crankshaft
Armj Governor Extension

Parts Not Furnished by Onan
Stop Button
Governor Control

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION— I

1 1977


